Client: Sunday Times

Agency: Norstat

Universe: 18+ resident in Scotland (16+ for Holyrood and Independence voting intention)
Methodology: Online (managed panel)

Sample size: 1,011

Fieldwork dates: 20-22 August 2024

Weighting: All the results were weighted by age, sex, 2024 Westminster election, 2014 independence
referendum and country of birth.

Further enquiries: ivor.knox@norstat.co.uk



Gender x Age SEG 2024 Westminster
Q2: If another UK Parliamentary Election was held tomorrow, how likely would you be to vote?
Column % Male x 16- Female x 16-| Female x 35-
o e o P PP P P
Weighted 1008 138 163 180 140 173 209 627 381 107 298 82 253 59
Unweighted 1008 146 174 169 158 150 206 629 379 93 331 54 261 57
10 - Certain To Vote 64% 45% 71% 85% 44% 63% 68% 69% 57% 79% 75% 66% 77% 72%
648 62 116 153 62 108 142 431 217 85 222 54 193 42
9 6% 5% 4% 3% 6% 7% 8% 7% 4% 7% 5% 8% 6% 2%
56 6 7 6 8 12 17 42 14 8 16 7 16 1
8 7% 11% 5% 3% 12% 6% 5% 6% 8% 2% 9% 3% 7% 8%
67 16 8 6 17 10 10 36 31 3 26 3 19 5
7 4% 9% 6% 0% 6% 2% 2% 4% 4% 3% 3% 18% 1% 5%
40 13 10 0 8 4 4 24 16 3 9 15 4 3
6 2% 8% 2% 0% 2% 3% 0% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2%
22 11 2 1 3 5 1 12 10 1 8 1 4 1
5 4% 8% 2% 0% 6% 6% 1% 3% 5% 3% 2% 0% 1% 5%
36 11 4 0 9 10 3 19 17 3 6 0 3 3
4 1% 4% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 4%
9 5 1 0 1 0 1 5 4 1 1 2 1 2
3 1% 2% 2% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
12 3 2 1 3 2 1 5 7 1 0 0 2 0
2 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
8 1 1 1 2 2 1 5 3 0 2 0 1 0
1- Certain Not To Vote 5% 2% 5% 2% 8% 7% 8% 4% 7% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
53 3 7 4 11 12 16 27 26 0 1 0 2 0
Don’t know 5% 3% 2% 4% 11% 5% 6% 3% 9% 3% 2% 1% 3% 4%
51 4 4 7 16 8 12 18 33 3 5 1 8 2
Prefer not to say 1% 3% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
7 4 1 1 1 0 1 4 3 0 1 0 0 0
Mean Score 8.8 8.2 8.9 9.7 8.3 8.6 8.9 9.0 8.6 9.5 9.4 9.2 a5 9.2




2014 Scottish How would you vote:
Independence Should Scotland be an 2021 Holyrood Constituency 2016 EU Referendum Country of birth
Referendum independent country?
Q2: If another UK Parliamentary Election was held tomorrow, how likely would you be to vote?
Column %
Population I voted Yes |l voted No LibDem SNP Remain Leave England Scotland Other
Weighted 1008 350 434 411 431 169 172 71 341 555 253 91 837 81
L i d 1008 426 358 452 387 148 185 52 366 561 244 115 795 98
10 - Certain To Vote 64% 72% 73% 69% 72% 81% 71% 76% 76% 74% 73% 69% 66% 38%
648 254 315 282 309 136 122 54 258 409 185 63 554 31
9 6% 6% 6% 5% 6% 7% 5% 10% 6% 6% 6% 8% 5% 7%
56 22 25 21 26 12 9 7 19 33 15 7 43 6
8 7% 6% 7% 8% 6% 5% 10% 1% 6% 7% 5% 5% 7% 7%
67 20 29 31 27 9 16 1 20 37 13 5 56 6
7 4% 4% 3% 3% 5% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 4% 6%
40 12 14 14 22 5 4 2 10 17 7 1 35 5
6 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 5% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1%
22 7 4 14 5 3 8 2 5 11 2 2 20 1
5 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% 0% 3% 1% 2% 2% 4% 1% 3% 9%
36 8 8 13 13 1 5 1 6 9 9 1 29 7
4 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1%
9 1 4 3 3 0 0 2 1 2 1 1 7 1
3 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 4%
12 3 3 3 4 0 1 0 2 5 0 0 9 3
2 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 2%
8 3 3 2 3 0 2 0 1 1 3 0 6 2
1- Certain Not To Vote 5% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 7% 4% 14%
53 8 13 12 10 1 1 1 7 13 5 7 35 11
Don’t know 5% 4% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 5% 5% 5% 9%
51 12 15 13 9 3 4 1 10 18 12 5 39 7
Prefer not to say 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 3%
7 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 4 2
Mean Score 8.8 9.2 9.2 9.0 9.1 9.6 9.2 9.3 9.3 9.3 9.3 9.0 8.9 {45,
\




Gender x Age SEG 2024 Westminster

Q3_1: Who would you vote for if a UK Parliamentary Election took place tomorrow? (Likely Voters)

Column % Male x 16- |Male x 35- Female x 16-| Female x 35-
Population Total 34 54 Male x 55+ (34 54 Female x 55 |ABC1 C2DE CON LAB LibDem SNP Reform
770 84 130 165 88 130 169 508 262 96 264 63 228 48

Weighted
Unweighted 771 92 140 155 101 111 168 511 260 82 292 41 236 46
Conservative 11% 5% 13% 12% 9% 6% 15% 10% 11% 72% 3% 3% 1% 0%
83 4 17 20 8 8 25 53 30 68 7 2 2 0
Labour 29% 31% 34% 27% 29% 30% 26% 30% 28% 1% 77% 10% 3% 0%
225 26 45 45 25 39 44 153 73 1 204 7 8 0
Liberal Democrat 7% 3% 5% 10% 7% 13% 4% 9% 4% 0% 1% 77% 1% 0%
56 2 6 17 6 17 6 45 10 0 3 48 2 0
SNP 26% 31% 21% 28% 27% 25% 28% 24% 30% 0% 2% 0% 85% 0%
204 26 27 47 23 33 47 124 79 0 5 0 194 0
Reform UK 11% 18% 13% 12% 7% 7% 11% 9% 15% 13% 6% 3% 1% 98%
86 16 17 20 6 9 18 47 39 12 17 2 2 47
Green 5% 7% 3% 1% 13% 4% 2% 6% 3% 1% 2% 4% 2% 0%
35 6 4 2 12 6 3 28 7 1 4 2 4 0
Alba 1% 1% 1% 3% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0%
12 1 2 6 0 1 2 10 2 0 0 0 6 0
Other 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
4 0 2 0 1 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
Would not vote 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Don’t Know 8% 4% 7% 5% 5% 11% 12% 9% 6% 14% 9% 4% 5% 2%
60 3 9 8 4 14 21 46 14 13 23 2 11 1
Prefer not to say 1% 0% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
7 0 1 1 2 1 1 1 5 0 0 0 1 0

Gender x Age SEG 2024 Westminster

Q3_2: Who would you vote for if a UK Parliamentary Election took place tomorrow? (Likely Voters excluding

undecided)
Population Total 34 54 Male x 55+ (34 54 Female x 55 |ABC1 C2DE CON LAB LibDem SNP Reform
Weighted 704 80 120 157 81 115 147 461 243 82 241 61 216 47
Unweighted 705 88 129 147 93 97 147 465 240 71 267 39 224 45
Conservative 12% 5% 14% 13% 9% 7% 17% 11% 12% 83% 3% 3% 1% 0%
83 4 17 20 8 8 25 53 30 68 7 2 2 0
Labour 32% 32% 37% 29% 31% 34% 30% 33% 30% 1% 85% 11% 4% 0%
225 26 45 45 25 39 44 153 73 1 204 7 8 0
Liberal Democrat 8% 3% 5% 11% 8% 15% 4% 10% 4% 0% 1% 80% 1% 0%
56 2 6 17 6 17 6 45 10 0 3 48 2 0
SNP 29% 32% 22% 30% 29% 29% 32% 27% 33% 0% 2% 0% 90% 0%
204 26 27 47 23 33 47 124 79 0 5 0 194 0
Reform UK 12% 19% 14% 13% 7% 8% 12% 10% 16% 15% 7% 3% 1% 100%
86 16 17 20 6 9 18 47 39 12 17 2 2 47
Green 5% 8% 4% 1% 14% 5% 2% 6% 3% 1% 2% 4% 2% 0%
35 6 4 2 12 6 3 28 7 1 4 2 4 0
Alba 2% 1% 1% 4% 0% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0%
12 1 2 6 0 1 2 10 2 0 0 0 6 0
Other 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%




2014 Scottish How would you vote:
Independence Should Scotland be an 2021 Holyrood Constituency 2016 EU Referendum Country of birth
Referendum independent country?
Q3_1: Who would you vote for if a UK Parliamentary Election took place tomorrow? (Likely Voters)

Column %
1 voted Yes || voted No CON LAB LibDem SNP England Scotland Other
770 296 368 335 362 157 148 62 297 479 213 74 654

Weighted
Unweighted 771 359 303 370 324 137 159 44 320 483 205 94 625 52
Conservative 11% 2% 17% 3% 20% 49% 1% 1% 1% 9% 18% 12% 10% 16%
83 7 64 8 73 77 2 1 2 41 38 9 67 7
Labour 29% 21% 36% 16% 40% 13% 85% 17% 15% 31% 25% 36% 29% 23%
225 61 133 54 144 20 125 11 46 149 53 27 189 10
Liberal Democrat 7% 3% 11% 4% 11% 1% 3% 65% 2% 7% 7% 15% 6% 11%
56 9 39 13 38 1 5 40 5 35 14 11 40 5
SNP 26% 53% 8% 55% 2% 0% 1% 3% 64% 34% 13% 14% 28% 22%
204 155 29 183 6 0 1 2 190 163 27 10 184 9
Reform UK 11% 4% 16% 3% 19% 28% 7% 5% 3% 3% 28% 9% 12% 6%
86 12 60 11 69 45 10 3 9 16 60 7 77 3
Green 5% 5% 3% 8% 1% 1% 1% 1% 4% 6% 0% 6% 4% 9%
35 14 10 28 3 1 1 1 13 27 0 5 27 4
Alba 1% 4% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4% 2% 2% 1% 2% 0%
12 12 0 12 0 0 0 0 11 8 3 1 11 0
Other 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
4 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 2 0 4 0
Would not vote 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Don’t Know 8% 7% 8% 6% 8% 9% 2% 7% 7% 8% 7% 6% 8% 12%
60 21 30 19 28 14 4 5 20 37 15 4 50 5
Prefer not to say 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0%
7 3 1 4 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 0 6 0
2014 Scottish How would you vote:
Independence Should Scotland be an 2021 Holyrood Constituency 2016 EU Referendum Country of birth
Q3_2: Who would you vote for if a UK Parliamentary Election took place tomorrow? (Likely Voters excluding Referendum independent country?
undecided)
Population Total Ivoted Yes |lvoted No |Yes No CON LAB LibDem SNP Remain Leave England Scotland Other
Weighted 704 272 336 311 334 143 144 57 276 439 196 69 597
Unweighted 705 331 276 345 298 124 155 40 298 446 187 88 571 46
Conservative 12% 3% 19% 3% 22% 54% 1% 1% 1% 9% 19% 13% 11% 18%
83 7 64 8 73 77 2 1 2 41 38 9 67 7
Labour 32% 22% 40% 17% 43% 14% 87% 19% 16% 34% 27% 39% 32% 27%
225 61 133 54 144 20 125 11 46 149 53 27 189 10
Liberal Democrat 8% 3% 12% 4% 12% 1% 3% 71% 2% 8% 7% 16% 7% 13%
56 9 39 13 38 1 5 40 5 35 14 11 40 5
SNP 29% 57% 9% 59% 2% 0% 1% 3% 69% 37% 14% 15% 31% 25%
204 155 29 183 6 0 1 2 190 163 27 10 184 9
Reform UK 12% 4% 18% 4% 21% 31% 7% 5% 3% 4% 30% 10% 13% 7%
86 12 60 11 69 45 10 3 9 16 60 7 77 3
Green 5% 5% 3% 9% 1% 1% 1% 1% 5% 6% 0% 7% 4% 10%
35 14 10 28 3 1 1 1 13 27 0 5 27 4
Alba 2% 4% 0% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4% 2% 2% 1% 2% 0%
12 12 0 12 0 0 0 0 11 8 3 1 11 0
Other 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%

4 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 2 0 4 0



Gender x Age SEG 2024 Westminster
Q5: If another Scottish independence referendum was held tomorrow, how likely would you be to vote?
Column % Male x 16- Female x 16-| Female x 35-
o e o P PP P P
Weighted 1011 149 160 175 150 168 204 630 381 107 298 82 253 59
Unweighted 1011 149 174 169 158 150 206 632 379 93 331 54 261 57
10 - Certain To Vote 73% 59% 76% 88% 54% 75% 82% 78% 65% 87% 79% 72% 83% 76%
741 88 121 154 81 126 167 493 248 93 234 59 210 45
9 5% 8% 6% 3% 3% 5% 5% 4% 6% 3% 4% 5% 6% 7%
50 13 10 5 4 9 10 28 21 3 13 4 14 4
8 5% 7% 5% 1% 11% 5% 3% 5% 6% 4% 6% 4% 4% 3%
52 10 8 1 17 9 7 30 22 4 18 3 10 2
7 3% 4% 4% 0% 5% 3% 0% 2% 4% 2% 2% 10% 1% 1%
26 5 7 1 7 5 1 12 13 2 5 8 3 1
6 2% 6% 1% 0% 4% 4% 1% 2% 3% 1% 4% 3% 2% 0%
25 8 2 1 5 7 2 13 12 1 11 2 5 0
5 2% 4% 2% 0% 5% 2% 0% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1%
22 7 3 0 8 3 1 10 13 2 5 1 3 1
4 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 4% 0% 0%
6 3 0 0 2 0 1 3 3 0 1 3 1 0
3 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2%
8 2 0 1 2 0 2 3 4 0 2 0 1 1
2 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2%
5 2 1 0 1 0 1 1 4 0 1 0 0 1
1- Certain Not To Vote 4% 3% 2% 4% 8% 5% 2% 3% 5% 2% 2% 0% 0% 3%
39 5 3 6 12 8 5 20 19 2 5 0 1 2
Don’t know 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 1% 4% 2% 4% 0% 1% 1% 1% 3%
29 5 3 6 6 1 8 12 17 0 3 1 4 2
Prefer not to say 1% 1% 1% 0% 3% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
9 2 2 1 4 0 0 5 4 0 0 0 0 0
Mean Score 9.1 8.7 9.4 9.6 8.3 9.1 9.5 9.3 8.8 9.5 9.3 9.2 9.6 9.2




Q5: If another Scottish independence referendum was held tomorrow, how likely would you be to vote?

2014 Scottish
Independence
Referendum

How would you vote:
Should Scotland be an
independent country?

2021 Holyrood Constituency

2016 EU Referendum

Country of birth

Column %

Population I voted Yes |l voted No LibDem SNP Remain Leave England Scotland Other
Weighted 1011 350 434 413 429 167 172 71 340 555 251 91 839 81
L d 1011 426 358 452 387 148 185 52 366 561 244 115 797 99
10 - Certain To Vote 73% 82% 83% 82% 83% 88% 77% 80% 83% 84% 78% 74% 75% 58%
741 287 358 337 357 147 132 57 282 465 197 67 627 47
9 5% 4% 6% 5% 6% 5% 4% 5% 6% 4% 6% 6% 5% 6%
50 15 25 20 27 9 7 3 19 25 16 6 40 4
8 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 3% 5% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 6%
52 17 21 22 23 5 9 3 14 26 10 4 44 5
7 3% 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 2%
26 7 4 15 7 4 5 2 6 9 4 4 20 2
6 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 0% 4% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1%
25 8 4 10 5 0 6 2 5 12 5 1 24 1
5 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 8%
22 4 4 7 4 1 3 2 5 4 4 2 13 7
4 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1%
6 2 0 2 2 0 0 2 1 1 1 0 5 1
3 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1%
8 0 2 1 3 1 2 0 1 2 1 0 7 1
2 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
5 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 4 1
1- Certain Not To Vote 4% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2% 4% 4% 5%
39 6 6 0 0 1 1 0 4 7 5 4 31 4
Don’t know 3% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 1% 1% 2% 4% 2% 7%
29 4 5 0 0 0 5 0 4 5 5 3 20 6
Prefer not to say 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 4%
9 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 3
Mean Score 9.1 9.5 9.5 9.5 9.6 9.7 9.4 9.4 9.5 9.6 9.3 9.3 9.1 8.8

\




Gender x Age SEG 2024 Westminster
Q6_1: How would you vote in to the : Should land be an ind country? (Likely
Voters)
Column % Male x 16- | Male x 35- Female x 16-| Female x 35-
Population Total 34 54 Male x 55+ (34 54 Female x 55 [ABC1 C2DE [e]] LAB SNP Reform
Weighted 843 111 139 159 103 144 183 551 292 100 265 67 235 51
L d 843 113 151 153 108 128 186 551 292 86 292 42 244 49
Yes 45% 66% 40% 41% 55% 43% 34% 44% 46% 8% 26% 24% 89% 18%
379 73 55 65 56 63 62 244 134 8 68 16 208 9
No 48% 31% 54% 55% 36% 47% 57% 49% 47% 89% 66% 74% 5% 82%
407 34 76 88 37 67 105 271 136 89 175 49 11 42
Would not vote 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
2 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0
Don’t Know 6% 3% 5% 4% 7% 8% 8% 6% 6% 3% 7% 2% 7% 0%
49 3 7 6 7 12 14 33 16 3 20 1 16 0
Prefer not to say 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
6 0 1 0 2 2 1 2 4 0 0 0 0 0
Gender x Age SEG 2024 Westminster
Q6_2: How would you vote in to the : Should be an ind dent country? (Likely
Voters excluding undecided)
Column % Male x 16- |Male x 35- Female x 16-| Female x 35-
Population Total 34 54 Male x 55+ |34 54 Female x 55 |[ABC1 C2DE [ee]] LAB SNP Reform
Weighted 786 107 131 154 94 130 167 516 271 97 243 65 219 51
L 786 109 142 148 98 115 170 515 271 84 266 41 230 49
Yes 48% 68% 42% 43% 60% 48% 37% 47% 50% 8% 28% 25% 95% 18%
379 73 55 65 56 63 62 244 134 8 68 16 208 9
No 52% 32% 58% 57% 40% 52% 63% 53% 50% 92% 72% 75% 5% 82%
407 34 76 88 37 67 105 271 136 89 175 49 11 42




2014 Scottish

How would you vote:

Independence Should Scotland be an 2021 Holyrood Constituency 2016 EU Referendum Country of birth
Q6_1: How would you vote in to the : Should land be an ind dent country? (Likely Referendum independent country?
Voters)
Column %
Population I voted Yes |l voted No LibDem SNP Remain Leave England Scotland Other
Weighted 843 320 404 379 407 160 149 63 314 515 223 76 711 56
L d 843 387 334 419 367 142 160 45 340 520 217 97 677 69
Yes 45% 84% 11% 100% 0% 6% 23% 13% 81% 50% 26% 27% 47% 48%
379 269 46 379 0 9 34 8 253 259 57 20 332 27
No 48% 10% 82% 0% 100% 93% 72% 85% 10% 42% 71% 67% 46% 47%
407 32 331 0 407 149 107 54 30 217 158 51 330 26
Would not vote 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
2 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 2 0
Don’t Know 6% 5% 7% 0% 0% 1% 4% 2% 10% 7% 4% 5% 6% 4%
49 17 27 0 0 2 6 1 31 37 8 4 43 2
Prefer not to say 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2%
6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 5 1
2014 Scottish How would you vote:
Independence Should Scotland be an 2021 Holyrood Constituency 2016 EU Referendum Country of birth
Q6_2: How would you vote in to the : Should be an ind dent country? (Likely Referendum independent country?
Voters excluding undecided)
Column %
Populati Total I voted Yes |lvoted No |Yes No CON LAB LibDem SNP Remain Leave England Scotlal Other ‘
Weighted 786 301 378 379 407 158 141 62 284 476 215 72 53
L 786 363 313 419 367 140 150 44 310 482 208 90 631 65
Yes 48% 89% 12% 100% 0% 6% 24% 13% 89% 54% 27% 29% 50% 51%
379 269 46 379 0 9 34 8 253 259 57 20 332 27
No 52% 11% 88% 0% 100% 94% 76% 87% 11% 46% 73% 71% 50% 49%
407 32 331 0 407 149 107 54 30 217 158 51 330 26
\




Gender x Age SEG 2024 Westminster

Q7a: If another Scottish Parliamentary Election was held tomorrow, how likely would you be to vote?

Column % Male x 16- |Male x 35 Female x 16-| Female x 35.
Population otal 34 54 Male x 55+ (34 54 Female x 55 |ABC1 C2DE CON LAB LibDem SNP Reform
149 160 175 150 168 204 630 381 107 298 82 253 59

Weighted 1011
Unweighted 1011 149 174 169 158 150 206 632 Brg 93 331 54 261 57
10 - Certain To Vote 64% 47% 69% 83% 41% 66% 73% 69% 56% 81% 71% 65% 78% 72%
650 71 110 145 62 110 148 437 214 87 212 53 197 42
9 5% 6% 6% 4% 7% 4% 6% 5% 6% 4% 6% 6% 7% 4%
55 10 9 7 10 6 13 31 25 4 18 5 18 2
8 5% 8% 2% 2% 9% 7% 5% 5% 6% 4% 6% 5% 5% 6%
55 12 3 4 13 12 10 32 22 4 17 4 13 4
7 5% 8% 6% 2% 9% 5% 1% 5% 5% 3% 7% 11% 2% 4%
49 13 10 3 14 9 1 29 19 3 20 9 4 2
6 3% 8% 2% 1% 4% 2% 1% 2% 4% 3% 3% 4% 2% 1%
29 12 3 1 6 4 3 14 15 3 9 4 6 1
5 4% 6% 3% 0% 6% 6% 2% 3% 5% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3%
37 9 5 0 9 10 4 19 17 3 7 3 5 2
4 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
6 2 0 0 3 0 1 4 2 1 0 1 2 0
3 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 5%
9 3 3 0 1 1 1 4 5 0 2 0 0 3
2 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2%
12 3 2 2 2 2 1 7 5 0 2 0 1 1
1- Certain Not To Vote 4% 2% 4% 2% 7% 6% 4% 3% 6% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
44 3 7 4 10 11 9 22 22 0 1 1 0 0
Don’t know 5% 6% 3% 5% 11% 2% 5% 4% 8% 1% 3% 1% 2% 3%
53 9 5 8 16 3 11 24 29 1 9 1 6 2
Prefer not to say 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
12 2 2 1 3 1 2 6 6 0 1 0 0 0

Mean Score 8.9 8.4 8.9 9.6 83 8.6 28] 9.0 8.6 255 2] 9.0 255 9.1




Q7a: If another Scottish Parliamentary Election was held tomorrow, how likely would you be to vote?
Column %

2014 Scottish
Independence
Referendum

How would you vote:
Should Scotland be an
independent country?

2021 Holyrood Constituency

2016 EU Referendum

Country of birth

Population I voted Yes |l voted No LibDem SNP Remain Leave England Scotland Other
Weighted 1011 350 434 413 429 167 172 71 340 555 251 91 839 81
L 1011 426 358 452 387 148 185 52 366 561 244 115 797 99
10 - Certain To Vote 64% 73% 72% 71% 71% 80% 71% 75% 79% 73% 72% 69% 65% 51%
650 256 311 294 306 133 122 53 268 407 180 63 547 41
9 5% 7% 5% 6% 6% 5% 7% 9% 7% 6% 5% 5% 6% 6%
55 23 23 23 26 8 12 6 22 34 13 5 46 5
8 5% 6% 5% 6% 4% 5% 6% 7% 5% 5% 5% 3% 6% 4%
55 23 20 27 17 8 10 5 16 28 13 3 49 3
7 5% 3% 5% 5% 6% 5% 6% 3% 2% 3% 4% 4% 5% 3%
49 11 20 19 24 8 11 2 8 19 11 4 43 2
6 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 0% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2%
29 8 8 10 12 4 5 0 7 10 4 2 25 2
5 4% 3% 3% 4% 2% 1% 2% 4% 1% 3% 3% 4% 3% 9%
37 9 13 19 8 2 3 3 5 16 7 4 26 7
4 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1%
6 3 0 1 2 0 0 0 2 1 2 0 5 1
3 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
9 0 3 0 7 2 2 0 0 6 2 1 7 2
2 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 2%
12 3 6 3 5 0 1 0 2 1 5 0 11 2
1- Certain Not To Vote 4% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 8% 4% 6%
44 4 12 5 8 1 1 0 1 7 4 7 31 5
Don’t know 5% 3% 4% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 4% 4% 4% 5% 14%
53 9 15 9 13 2 5 1 9 20 10 4 38 11
Prefer not to say 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
12 2 3 4 1 0 1 0 0 5 0 1 11 1
Mean Score 8.9 9.3 9.1 9.2 9.1 Ei5] 9.3 85 85 9.3 9.1 8.8 8.9 8.5




Gender x Age SEG 2024 Westminster

Q7b_1: Who would you vote for with your constituency vote if a Scottish Parliamentary Election took place
tomorrow? (Likely voters)

Column % Male x 16- |Male x 35- Female x 16-| Female x 35-
Population otal 34 54 Male x 55+ (34 54 Female x 55 |ABC1 C2DE CON LAB LibDem SNP Reform
760 92 123 156 86 129 171 500 260 96 247 63 229 48

Weighted
Unweighted 764 96 135 150 93 113 173 503 261 82 273 41 238 46
Conservative 11% 6% 11% 13% 8% 6% 17% 11% 10% 68% 3% 3% 1% 3%
84 6 14 20 7 8 29 57 27 65 8 2 2 1
Labour 27% 28% 33% 26% 23% 27% 25% 28% 24% 6% 72% 11% 2% 0%
204 26 40 40 19 34 44 141 64 6 179 7 5 0
Liberal Democrat 7% 6% 6% 11% 6% 14% 2% 8% 5% 1% 3% 74% 0% 0%
56 6 7 17 5 18 4 42 14 1 6 46 1 0
SNP 30% 32% 24% 30% 34% 32% 29% 27% 35% 1% 5% 0% 88% 2%
229 29 30 47 29 41 50 136 92 1 13 0 202 1
Reform UK 8% 11% 11% 10% 8% 3% 9% 7% 11% 11% 5% 0% 0% 84%
63 10 13 15 7 4 15 36 28 10 12 0 1 41
Green 5% 9% 4% 1% 12% 4% 4% 6% 2% 1% 2% 9% 2% 0%
37 8 5 1 10 5 6 32 5 1 4 6 4 0
Other 2% 0% 3% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1%
14 0 3 5 1 1 4 10 4 0 0 0 4 1
Would not vote 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Don’t know 8% 6% 7% 5% 8% 13% 11% 8% 8% 13% 10% 4% 4% 10%
63 5 9 8 7 16 18 42 21 12 25 2 10 5
Prefer not to say 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
10 3 2 1 2 2 1 4 6 0 1 0 0 0

Gender x Age SEG 2024 Westminster

Q7b_2: Who would you vote for with your constituency vote if a Scottish Parliamentary Election took place
tomorrow? (Likely voters excluding undecided)

Column % Male x 16- |Male x 35- Female x 16-|Female x 35-
Populat otal 34 54 Male x 55+ (34 54 Female x 55 |ABC1 C2DE CON LAB LibDem SNP Reform
687 84 112 147 77 110 151 454 233 84 221 61 219 43

Weighted
Unweighted 694 88 124 142 84 97 155 459 235 72 247 39 228 42
Conservative 12% 7% 12% 14% 9% 7% 19% 13% 11% 78% 3% 3% 1% 3%
84 6 14 20 7 8 29 57 27 65 8 2 2 1
Labour 30% 31% 36% 27% 25% 31% 29% 31% 27% 7% 81% 12% 2% 0%
204 26 40 40 19 34 44 141 64 6 179 7 5 0
Liberal Democrat 8% 7% 6% 12% 6% 16% 2% 9% 6% 1% 3% 76% 0% 0%
56 6 7 17 5 18 4 42 14 1 6 46 1 0
SNP 33% 35% 27% 32% 37% 37% 33% 30% 40% 1% 6% 0% 92% 2%
229 29 30 47 29 41 50 136 92 1 13 0 202 1
Reform UK 9% 12% 12% 10% 8% 4% 10% 8% 12% 12% 5% 0% 0% 94%
63 10 13 15 7 4 15 36 28 10 12 0 1 41
Green 5% 10% 5% 1% 13% 4% 4% 7% 2% 1% 2% 9% 2% 0%
37 8 5 1 10 5 6 32 5 1 4 6 4 0
Other 2% 0% 3% 4% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 0% 0% 0% 2% 2%

14 0 3 5 1 1 4 10 4 0 0 0 4 1




2014 Scottish How would you vote:

Independence Should Scotland be an 2021 Holyrood Constituency 2016 EU Referendum Country of birth
Q7b_1: Who would you vote for with your constituency vote if a Scottish Parliamentary Election took place Referendum independent country?
tomorrow? (Likely voters)

Column %
1 voted Yes || voted No CON LAB LibDem SNP England Scotland Other
760 302 354 345 349 149 143 65 306 469 206 70 642

Weighted

Unweighted 764 366 291 381 314 130 154 47 332 476 199 89 615 60
Conservative 11% 2% 19% 2% 21% 50% 2% 3% 0% 8% 19% 14% 10% 18%
84 6 67 7 73 74 3 2 1 40 39 10 65 9
Labour 27% 19% 34% 14% 39% 17% 85% 6% 12% 28% 25% 33% 27% 22%
204 58 121 49 135 25 122 4 36 133 52 23 171 11
Liberal Democrat 7% 3% 11% 4% 12% 0% 3% 73% 1% 7% 7% 13% 6% 11%
56 9 38 13 41 0 5 47 2 33 15 9 42 5
SNP 30% 57% 10% 58% 4% 0% 2% 2% 69% 39% 14% 17% 32% 24%
229 171 37 200 13 0 2 1 213 181 29 12 205 12
Reform UK 8% 4% 12% 3% 15% 23% 4% 2% 2% 3% 21% 7% 9% 3%
63 11 42 9 51 35 6 1 7 13 44 5 57 2
Green 5% 5% 3% 8% 1% 1% 1% 4% 5% 6% 0% 7% 4% 9%
37 15 9 29 4 1 2 3 15 29 0 5 28 5
Other 2% 4% 0% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 0%
14 13 0 13 1 0 0 0 9 7 7 1 13 0
Would not vote 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Don’t know 8% 5% 11% 5% 9% 10% 2% 10% 7% 7% 8% 6% 9% 5%
63 15 38 18 32 14 3 7 22 32 16 4 56 3
Prefer not to say 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 7%
10 3 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 1 6 3

2014 Scottish How would you vote:

Independence Should Scotland be an 2021 Holyrood Constituency 2016 EU Referendum Country of birth
Q7b_2: Who would you vote for with your constituency vote if a Scottish Parliamentary Election took place Referendum independent country?

tomorrow? (Likely voters excluding undecided)

Column %
| voted Yes | voted No CON LAB LibDem SNP England Scotland | Other
687 284 314 321 317 135 140 58 284 436 187 65 580

Weighted
Unweighted 694 345 258 356 286 117 151 41 309 445 181 83 558 53
Conservative 12% 2% 21% 2% 23% 55% 2% 4% 0% 9% 21% 15% 11% 21%
84 6 67 7 73 74 3 2 1 40 39 10 65 9
Labour 30% 21% 39% 15% 42% 19% 87% 7% 13% 31% 28% 35% 29% 25%
204 58 121 49 135 25 122 4 36 133 52 23 171 11
Liberal Democrat 8% 3% 12% 4% 13% 0% 3% 82% 1% 8% 8% 14% 7% 13%
56 9 38 13 41 0 5 47 2 33 15 9 42 5
SNP 33% 60% 12% 62% 4% 0% 2% 2% 75% 41% 16% 19% 35% 27%
229 171 37 200 13 0 2 1 213 181 29 12 205 12
Reform UK 9% 4% 13% 3% 16% 26% 5% 2% 3% 3% 24% 7% 10% 4%
63 11 42 9 51 35 6 1 7 13 44 5 57 2
Green 5% 5% 3% 9% 1% 1% 1% 4% 5% 7% 0% 7% 5% 11%
37 15 9 29 4 1 2 3 15 29 0 5 28 5
Other 2% 5% 0% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 0%

14 13 0 13 1 0 0 0 9 7 7 1 13 0



Gender x Age SEG 2024 Westminster

Q7c_1: And who would you vote for with your regional vote? (Likely voters)

Column % Male x 16- |Male x 35- Female x 16-| Female x 35-
Population otal 34 54 Male x 55+ (34 54 Female x 55 |ABC1 C2DE CON LAB LibDem SNP Reform
760 92 123 156 86 129 171 500 260 96 247 63 229 48

Weighted
Unweighted 764 96 135 150 93 113 173 503 261 82 273 41 238 46
Conservative 13% 10% 14% 19% 6% 7% 18% 14% 11% 74% 7% 5% 1% 5%
101 9 17 30 5 9 31 72 29 71 17 3 3 2
Labour 26% 29% 27% 25% 24% 27% 25% 27% 24% 4% 67% 22% 4% 0%
198 26 33 39 21 35 43 136 62 3 164 14 9 0
Liberal Democrat 7% 5% 5% 6% 6% 16% 4% 8% 4% 2% 4% 52% 1% 3%
52 4 6 9 5 20 7 41 11 2 11 33 2 1
SNP 26% 29% 19% 26% 30% 29% 23% 23% 31% 0% 5% 9% 72% 2%
195 27 23 41 26 37 40 115 80 0 13 6 165 1
Reform UK 8% 11% 13% 8% 8% 3% 9% 6% 12% 12% 5% 3% 0% 83%
64 10 16 12 7 4 15 32 33 11 11 2 0 40
Green 7% 10% 11% 3% 17% 3% 4% 8% 4% 1% 3% 6% 8% 2%
54 9 13 5 14 3 7 42 11 1 7 4 18 1
Alba 5% 2% 7% 8% 0% 1% 6% 5% 3% 0% 1% 0% 10% 3%
34 2 8 13 0 1 11 27 8 0 2 0 22 1
Other 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
6 1 1 1 1 1 1 3 3 0 2 0 0 0
Would not vote 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Don’t know 6% 2% 3% 4% 5% 12% 8% 6% 7% 8% 8% 4% 4% 3%
45 2 4 6 5 15 14 28 17 8 20 2 9 1
Prefer not to say 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
10 3 2 1 2 2 1 4 6 0 0 0 0 0

Gender x Age SEG 2024 Westminster

Q7c_2: And who would you vote for with your regional vote? (Likely voters excluding undecided)

Column % Male x 16- |Male x 3! Female x 16-|Female x 3
Populat otal 34 54 Male x 55+ (34 54 Female x 55 |ABC1 C2DE CON LAB LibDem SNP Reform
704 88 116 149 78 112 156 468 236 88 227 61 219 47

Weighted
Unweighted 708 91 128 144 85 98 158 472 236 75 253 39 229 45
Conservative 14% 10% 14% 20% 6% 8% 20% 15% 12% 80% 8% 5% 1% 5%
101 9 17 30 5 9 31 72 29 71 17 3 3 2
Labour 28% 30% 29% 26% 27% 31% 28% 29% 26% 4% 72% 22% 4% 0%
198 26 33 39 21 35 43 136 62 3 164 14 9 0
Liberal Democrat 7% 5% 5% 6% 6% 18% 5% 9% 5% 2% 5% 54% 1% 3%
52 4 6 9 5 20 7 41 11 2 11 33 2 1
SNP 28% 30% 20% 27% 33% 34% 26% 25% 34% 0% 6% 9% 75% 2%
195 27 23 41 26 37 40 115 80 0 13 6 165 1
Reform UK 9% 12% 14% 8% 8% 4% 10% 7% 14% 13% 5% 3% 0% 86%
64 10 16 12 7 4 15 32 33 11 11 2 0 40
Green 8% 10% 11% 3% 18% 3% 5% 9% 5% 1% 3% 6% 8% 2%
54 9 13 5 14 3 7 42 11 1 7 4 18 1
Alba 5% 2% 7% 9% 0% 1% 7% 6% 3% 0% 1% 0% 10% 3%
34 2 8 13 0 1 11 27 8 0 2 0 22 1
Other 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%

6 1 1 1 1 1 1 3 3 0 2 0 0 0




2014 Scottish How would you vote:
Independence Should Scotland be an 2021 Holyrood Constituency 2016 EU Referendum Country of birth
Referendum independent country?
Q7c_1: And who would you vote for with your regional vote? (Likely voters)

Column %
1 voted Yes || voted No CON LAB LibDem SNP England Scotland Other
760 302 354 345 349 149 143 65 306 469 206 70 642

Weighted
Unweighted 764 366 291 381 314 130 154 47 332 476 199 89 615 60
Conservative 13% 2% 23% 2% 26% 55% 6% 7% 1% 11% 22% 17% 13% 14%
101 6 82 7 91 82 9 4 3 49 46 12 82 7
Labour 26% 19% 32% 15% 36% 13% 77% 16% 13% 29% 22% 28% 26% 25%
198 59 112 53 127 19 111 10 40 134 46 20 166 12
Liberal Democrat 7% 2% 11% 3% 11% 2% 6% 55% 1% 6% 8% 11% 6% 11%
52 6 38 12 37 3 8 35 4 30 16 8 39 5
SNP 26% 49% 8% 49% 3% 0% 2% 4% 58% 32% 13% 16% 27% 18%
195 148 29 170 9 0 4 3 177 150 27 11 175 9
Reform UK 8% 3% 13% 2% 15% 23% 5% 4% 2% 2% 22% 8% 9% 5%
64 9 47 6 54 34 8 3 5 10 46 5 57 3
Green 7% 8% 4% 12% 2% 1% 2% 3% 10% 8% 0% 11% 6% 15%
54 25 14 43 7 1 2 2 30 40 1 7 39 7
Alba 5% 10% 1% 9% 0% 0% 1% 0% 10% 6% 3% 1% 5% 2%
34 30 4 30 1 0 1 0 31 27 6 1 33 1
Other 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0%
6 2 3 2 2 1 0 1 1 1 4 1 5 0
Would not vote 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
Don’t know 6% 4% 6% 4% 6% 6% 1% 10% 5% 5% 6% 7% 6% 5%
45 13 23 15 22 9 1 7 15 24 11 5 38 3
Prefer not to say 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 5%
10 3 3 5 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 7 3

2014 Scottish How would you vote:
Independence Should Scotland be an 2021 Holyrood Constituency 2016 EU Referendum Country of birth
Referendum independent country?

Q7c_2: And who would you vote for with your regional vote? (Likely voters excluding undecided)

Column %
1 voted Yes | voted No CON LAB LibDem SNP England Scotland __|Other
704 285 328 323 327 140 142 58 291 443 192 64 596

Weighted
Unweighted 708 347 270 359 294 121 153 41 316 451 185 82 572 54
Conservative 14% 2% 25% 2% 28% 59% 6% 8% 1% 11% 24% 18% 14% 16%
101 6 82 7 91 82 9 4 3 49 46 12 82 7
Labour 28% 21% 34% 17% 39% 14% 78% 17% 14% 30% 24% 31% 28% 28%
198 59 112 53 127 19 111 10 40 134 46 20 166 12
Liberal Democrat 7% 2% 12% 4% 11% 2% 6% 61% 1% 7% 8% 12% 7% 12%
52 6 38 12 37 3 8 35 4 30 16 8 39 5
SNP 28% 52% 9% 53% 3% 0% 2% 5% 61% 34% 14% 17% 29% 20%
195 148 29 170 9 0 4 3 177 150 27 11 175 9
Reform UK 9% 3% 14% 2% 16% 24% 5% 5% 2% 2% 24% 8% 9% 6%
64 9 47 6 54 34 8 3 5 10 46 5 57 3
Green 8% 9% 4% 13% 2% 1% 2% 3% 10% 9% 1% 12% 7% 17%
54 25 14 43 7 1 2 2 30 40 1 7 39 7
Alba 5% 10% 1% 9% 0% 0% 1% 0% 11% 6% 3% 1% 6% 2%
34 30 4 30 1 0 1 0 31 27 6 1 33 1
Other 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0%

6 2 3 2 2 1 0 1 1 1 4 1 5 0



Gender x Age SEG 2024 Westminster

Q9_newr1: John Swil - First Mini: of land - How good or bad a job do you think these politicians are
doing?
Column % Male x 16- Female x 16-| Female x 35-
Weighted 1008 138 163 180 140 173 209 627 381 107 298 82 253 59
Unweighted 1008 146 174 169 158 150 206 629 379 93 331 54 261 57
1-Very good 6% 7% 5% 6% 3% 7% 7% 6% 6% 0% 4% 0% 16% 2%
60 10 8 10 5 11 15 38 22 1 12 0 41 1
2-Good 17% 19% 14% 15% 18% 15% 18% 17% 15% 9% 16% 8% 33% 1%
167 27 22 27 25 26 38 108 59 9 48 7 84 1
3 - Neither good nor bad 31% 36% 33% 25% 33% 34% 29% 30% 33% 27% 33% 25% 34% 25%
315 50 53 45 46 59 61 190 125 29 97 21 86 15
4-Bad 14% 14% 13% 15% 10% 14% 17% 16% 11% 18% 15% 35% 7% 14%
142 20 21 26 15 24 35 99 43 19 43 29 17 8
5 - Very bad 20% 10% 27% 37% 7% 16% 22% 21% 20% 43% 27% 23% 2% 46%
206 14 44 66 10 27 45 131 75 46 80 19 5 27
Don't know 10% 10% 7% 2% 25% 14% 5% 8% 13% 3% 5% 8% 7% 9%
100 14 11 4 36 24 10 49 50 4 14 6 18 6
Prefer not to say 2% 2% 2% 0% 4% 1% 2% 2% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2%
19 3 3 1 5 1 5 11 7 0 2 0 1 1
NET: Good 23% 27% 19% 21% 21% 22% 26% 23% 21% 9% 20% 8% 50% 3%
227 37 30 37 30 37 53 146 81 10 60 7 125 2
NET: Bad 34% 25% 40% 52% 17% 30% 38% 37% 31% 60% 41% 58% 9% 60%
347 34 65 93 24 51 80 230 118 65 123 48 22 36
Gender x Age SEG 2024 Westminster

Q9_newr2: Anas Sarwar — Leader of the Scottish Labour Party - How good or bad a job do you think these
politicians are doing?

Column % Male x 16- Female x 16-| Female x 35
Population Total 34 Male x 55+ |34 54 ABC1 C2DE CON
1008 138 163 180 140 173 209 627 381 107 298 82 253 59

Weighted
Unweighted 1008 146 174 169 158 150 206 629 379 93 331 54 261 57
1- Very good 4% 5% 5% 4% 1% 4% 4% 4% 4% 2% 10% 1% 1% 2%
37 7 8 6 1 7 8 22 15 3 29 1 2 1
2 - Good 19% 22% 22% 20% 19% 16% 15% 19% 18% 13% 33% 25% 12% 5%
189 31 36 36 26 28 31 119 69 14 98 21 29 3
3 - Neither good nor bad 34% 30% 31% 35% 31% 39% 37% 36% 31% 41% 36% 46% 34% 21%
342 41 50 63 44 67 76 224 117 44 106 37 86 13
4-Bad 15% 16% 16% 14% 12% 12% 20% 17% 12% 17% 9% 11% 20% 32%
151 22 26 25 16 21 41 105 46 18 26 9 51 19
5 - Very bad 15% 13% 18% 23% 7% 13% 15% 14% 17% 20% 6% 9% 23% 30%
151 18 29 41 10 23 30 88 63 21 17 8 58 18
Don't know 12% 12% 8% 4% 28% 15% 9% 9% 16% 6% 7% 8% 10% 7%
121 16 13 7 39 26 18 59 62 6 21 6 26 4
Prefer not to say 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2%
18 4 2 2 4 1 4 9 8 1 1 0 1 1
NET: Good 22% 27% 27% 23% 20% 20% 19% 23% 22% 16% 43% 26% 12% 7%
226 37 44 42 28 34 39 142 84 17 127 21 31 4
NET: Bad 30% 29% 34% 36% 19% 26% 34% 31% 29% 37% 15% 20% 43% 62%

302 40 55 65 26 44 71 193 109 39 43 16 108 37




2014 Scottish How would you vote:

Q9_newrl: John Swi _ First Mini of Jand - How good or bad a job do you think these politicians are Independence ?hould Scotland be an 2021 Holyrood Constituency 2016 EU Referendum Country of birth
N Referendum independent country?
doing?
Column %
Population Total I voted Yes |lvoted No |Yes CON England
Weighted 1008 350 434 411 431 169 172 71 341 555 253 91 837 81
Unweighted 1008 426 358 452 387 148 185 52 366 561 244 115 795 98
1-Very good 6% 13% 1% 12% 1% 0% 5% 0% 14% 8% 4% 6% 6% 5%
60 45 6 51 6 1 8 0 47 43 10 5 51 4
2-Good 17% 26% 10% 29% 7% 6% 13% 4% 32% 21% 9% 9% 17% 17%
167 91 45 121 31 10 22 3 108 118 24 8 145 14
3 - Neither good nor bad 31% 33% 29% 34% 27% 24% 30% 29% 33% 34% 24% 33% 31% 34%
315 114 128 138 115 41 52 21 112 186 61 30 257 27
4-Bad 14% 11% 19% 9% 19% 16% 20% 30% 8% 15% 16% 17% 14% 13%
142 38 81 38 84 27 34 21 29 83 40 15 116 10
5 - Very bad 20% 10% 33% 5% 39% 52% 29% 29% 5% 15% 41% 21% 21% 10%
206 35 144 19 169 87 50 21 18 84 104 19 179 8
Don't know 10% 7% 6% 10% 6% 1% 3% 8% 8% 7% 5% 13% 9% 19%
100 25 27 40 25 2 4 6 26 38 12 11 73 15
Prefer not to say 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3%
19 2 2 4 1 1 2 0 2 4 2 2 15 2
NET: Good 23% 39% 12% 42% 9% 6% 17% 4% 45% 29% 14% 15% 23% 22%
227 136 51 171 37 11 30 3 155 161 34 14 196 18
NET: Bad 34% 21% 52% 14% 59% 68% 49% 58% 14% 30% 57% 38% 35% 22%
347 74 226 57 253 114 84 42 47 166 144 34 295 18
2014 Scottish How would you vote:
Independence Should Scotland be an 2021 Holyrood Constituency 2016 EU Referendum Country of birth
Q9_newr2: Anas Sarwar — Leader of the Scottish Labour Party - How good or bad a job do you think these Referendum independent country?

politicians are doing?

Column %
Population | voted Yes |l voted No CON LAB LibDem SNP England Scotland | Other
350 434 411 431 169 172 71 341 555 253 91 837

Weighted 1008
Unweighted 1008 426 358 452 387 148 185 52 366 561 244 115 795 98
1- Very good 4% 4% 5% 2% 7% 5% 11% 1% 1% 4% 5% 3% 4% 3%
37 13 22 7 29 8 19 1 5 22 13 2 32 3
2 - Good 19% 15% 21% 16% 22% 15% 35% 22% 16% 19% 20% 20% 19% 17%
189 54 93 67 94 24 60 16 53 106 50 18 157 14
3 - Neither good nor bad 34% 33% 37% 33% 36% 39% 31% 55% 33% 36% 31% 35% 34% 36%
342 116 160 137 153 66 54 39 112 197 79 32 281 29
4-Bad 15% 17% 14% 17% 15% 19% 9% 9% 18% 17% 15% 14% 15% 11%
151 60 62 69 63 32 16 6 61 95 39 13 130 9
5 - Very bad 15% 22% 13% 19% 13% 19% 9% 5% 21% 15% 21% 9% 16% 7%
151 78 56 79 58 32 15 4 72 84 53 8 137 6
Don't know 12% 8% 9% 11% 7% 3% 4% 8% 11% 9% 7% 17% 10% 21%
121 29 37 47 32 5 6 6 37 48 18 16 88 17
Prefer not to say 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 3% 1% 5%
18 2 2 4 1 1 2 0 1 3 1 2 12 4
NET: Good 22% 19% 27% 18% 29% 20% 46% 23% 17% 23% 25% 22% 23% 20%
226 66 115 74 123 33 79 16 58 128 63 20 189 16
NET: Bad 30% 39% 27% 36% 28% 38% 18% 14% 39% 32% 36% 23% 32% 18%

302 138 119 148 121 64 30 10 133 179 92 21 267 14



Q9_newr3: Douglas Ross — Leader of the Scottish Conservative Party - How good or bad a job do you think these
politicians are doing?
Column %

Population

Weighted

Unweighted

1- Very good

2-Good

3 - Neither good nor bad
4-Bad

5 - Very bad

Don't know

Prefer not to say

NET: Good

NET: Bad

Q9_newr4: Sir Keir Starmer - Prime Minister of the United Kingdom - How good or bad a job do you think these
politicians are doing?

Column %

Populatis
Weighted

Unweighted

1- Very good

2-Good

3 - Neither good nor bad
4-Bad

5 - Very bad

Don't know

Prefer not to say

NET: Good

NET: Bad

Gender x Age SEG 2024 Westminster
Male x 16- Female x 16-| Female x 35-
s P P P P P e P
1008 138 163 180 140 173 209 627 381 107 298 82 253 59
1008 146 174 169 158 150 206 629 379 93 331 54 261 57
2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 7% 1% 0% 1% 2%
15 5 3 3 3 2 0 7 8 7 4 0 2 1
7% 13% 6% 6% 8% 4% 7% 6% 9% 19% 8% 2% 2% 10%
72 18 11 10 11 8 14 37 35 20 25 2 6 6
22% 29% 16% 16% 27% 19% 24% 21% 23% 39% 24% 25% 11% 28%
217 40 26 29 38 32 51 130 87 42 71 20 27 16
21% 10% 23% 25% 17% 22% 24% 23% 17% 19% 29% 23% 16% 22%
211 14 38 44 24 37 50 147 64 21 85 19 40 13
38% 33% 46% 49% 19% 39% 38% 41% 34% 13% 33% 46% 64% 27%
382 46 76 88 27 67 79 254 128 14 99 38 162 16
9% 9% 4% 3% 24% 14% 6% 7% 14% 3% 4% 4% 6% 10%
94 13 7 5 34 25 12 43 52 4 12 3 16 6
2% 2% 2% 0% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2%
16 3 3 1 4 1 4 9 7 0 1 0 0 1
9% 16% 8% 7% 10% 6% 7% 7% 11% 26% 10% 2% 3% 12%
87 23 14 13 14 10 14 44 43 28 29 2 8 7
59% 43% 70% 74% 36% 60% 61% 64% 50% 32% 62% 69% 80% 49%
593 60 114 132 51 104 128 401 192 34 184 57 202 29
Gender x Age SEG 2024 Westminster
T P P P P P PO P
Total 34 Male x 55+ |34 54 ABC1 C2DE CON
1008 138 163 180 140 173 209 627 381 107 298 82 253 59
1008 146 174 169 158 150 206 629 379 93 331 54 261 57
5% 6% 8% 3% 3% 5% 4% 5% 4% 3% 13% 2% 1% 1%
49 9 12 6 4 9 9 34 15 3 38 2 4 1
23% 23% 25% 24% 20% 23% 24% 24% 22% 8% 40% 43% 17% 4%
235 32 41 43 29 40 50 153 82 8 120 35 42 2
28% 27% 27% 29% 29% 29% 27% 28% 29% 33% 28% 22% 33% 13%
284 38 45 53 41 50 55 173 111 36 83 18 84 8
14% 18% 12% 14% 14% 14% 15% 15% 12% 21% 8% 12% 19% 17%
144 24 20 25 20 24 30 97 47 23 23 10 47 10
19% 17% 20% 25% 11% 13% 24% 18% 21% 33% 7% 15% 21% 62%
193 23 33 45 16 23 50 112 80 35 21 12 54 37
8% 5% 5% 3% 19% 15% 5% 8% 9% 1% 3% 5% 9% 1%
84 8 9 6 26 25 10 49 35 1 10 4 22 1
2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2%
20 5 3 2 4 3 4 9 11 1 3 0 0 1
28% 30% 33% 27% 23% 28% 28% 30% 26% 10% 53% 46% 18% 5%
284 41 54 49 33 48 59 187 97 11 158 37 45 3
33% 34% 33% 39% 26% 27% 38% 33% 33% 54% 15% 28% 40% 79%
337 48 54 70 36 47 80 210 127 58 44 23 101 46




2014 Scottish How would you vote:
Independence Should Scotland be an 2021 Holyrood Constituency 2016 EU Referendum Country of birth

Q9_newr3: Douglas Ross — Leader of the Scottish Conservative Party - How good or bad a job do you think these Referendum independent country?

politicians are doing?

Column %
Population Total I voted Yes |lvoted No |Yes CON England
1008 350 434 411 431 169 172 71 341 555 253 91 837 81

Weighted
Unweighted 1008 426 358 452 387 148 185 52 366 561 244 115 795 98
1-Very good 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 6% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0%
15 4 6 7 7 9 2 0 2 6 6 1 15 0
2-Good 7% 3% 9% 5% 10% 17% 8% 4% 2% 5% 11% 8% 6% 14%
72 12 38 20 42 29 13 3 6 27 27 7 53 12
3 - Neither good nor bad 22% 15% 23% 16% 28% 33% 25% 20% 12% 16% 28% 20% 22% 21%
217 52 102 64 122 56 44 14 39 91 71 18 182 17
4-Bad 21% 17% 27% 16% 27% 26% 29% 27% 18% 22% 27% 24% 21% 21%
211 59 118 64 117 44 49 19 61 121 68 22 172 17
5 - Very bad 38% 57% 33% 54% 27% 16% 33% 40% 62% 49% 26% 28% 41% 21%
382 200 144 222 117 26 57 28 212 274 66 26 340 17
Don't know 9% 6% 5% 7% 5% 2% 2% 8% 6% 6% 5% 17% 8% 19%
94 21 24 30 23 3 4 6 20 32 14 16 63 15
Prefer not to say 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1% 3%
16 1 2 3 1 1 2 1 0 2 1 2 12 2
NET: Good 9% 5% 10% 7% 12% 23% 9% 4% 2% 6% 13% 8% 8% 14%
87 17 44 27 50 38 15 3 8 34 33 7 68 12
NET: Bad 59% 74% 60% 70% 54% 42% 62% 67% 80% 71% 53% 53% 61% 42%
593 259 262 286 235 70 107 48 273 395 134 48 512 34
2014 Scottish How would you vote:
Independence Should Scotland be an 2021 Holyrood Constituency 2016 EU Referendum Country of birth
Q9_newra4: Sir Keir Starmer - Prime Minister of the United Kingdom - How good or bad a job do you think these Referendum independent country?

politicians are doing?

Column %
Populati Total Ivoted Yes |lvoted No |Yes No CON LAB LibDem SNP Remain Leave England Scotland Other
350 434 411 431 169 172 71 341 555 253 91 837

Weighted 1008
Unweighted 1008 426 358 452 387 148 185 52 366 561 244 115 795 98
1- Very good 5% 6% 5% 4% 7% 3% 15% 4% 3% 6% 4% 5% 5% 4%
49 22 22 17 28 5 26 3 10 32 10 5 40 4
2 - Good 23% 22% 26% 22% 26% 11% 39% 40% 23% 29% 15% 32% 23% 21%
235 76 112 89 111 18 67 28 79 159 39 29 189 17
3 - Neither good nor bad 28% 30% 28% 32% 26% 28% 25% 25% 31% 30% 26% 20% 29% 32%
284 106 119 132 112 48 43 18 105 166 67 18 240 26
4-Bad 14% 16% 13% 16% 13% 21% 7% 9% 17% 15% 15% 11% 15% 13%
144 57 56 64 58 35 12 6 57 82 37 10 123 11
5 - Very bad 19% 20% 22% 19% 22% 35% 10% 13% 17% 13% 36% 20% 20% 7%
193 69 97 76 97 59 17 10 60 74 91 18 169 5
Don't know 8% 6% 5% 7% 5% 1% 2% 9% 9% 7% 3% 10% 7% 18%
84 20 23 30 21 1 4 6 30 38 7 9 61 15
Prefer not to say 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2% 2% 4%
20 1 5 3 4 4 3 0 0 4 3 2 15 3
NET: Good 28% 28% 31% 26% 32% 14% 54% 44% 26% 34% 19% 38% 27% 26%
284 98 134 106 140 23 93 31 90 191 49 34 229 21
NET: Bad 33% 36% 35% 34% 36% 56% 17% 23% 34% 28% 50% 31% 35% 20%

337 126 153 140 155 94 29 16 117 157 128 28 293 16



Q9_newr5: Rishi Sunak - Leader of the UK Conservative Party - How good or bad a job do you think these
pol ans are doing?

Column %

Population

Weighted

Unweighted

1- Very good

2 - Good

3 - Neither good nor bad

4 -Bad

5 - Very bad

Don't know

Prefer not to say

NET: Good

NET: Bad

Q10x2_1 - The Economy - For each of the following issues, please tell us which you trust more to deliver good
outcomes for Scotland — the current Scottish SNP Government at Holyrood, or the recently-elected UK-wide
Labour Government at Westminster

Column %

Populat
Weighted

Unweighted

Trust the Scottish SNP Government Much More

Trust the Scottish SNP Government Somewhat More

Neutral or don't know

Trust the UK-wide Labour Government Somewhat More

Trust the UK-wide Labour Government Much More

NET: Trust Scottish SNP Government

NET: Trust UK-wide Labour Government

Gender x Age

Female x 16-| Female x 35-

Male x 16- |Male x 35-
otal 34 54
138 163

Male x 55+ |34

1008
1008 146 174 169 158 150
2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 1%
23 4 6 5 4 2
7% 8% 7% 6% 8% 4%
69 10 12 11 12 7
17% 16% 14% 17% 16% 16%
172 22 23 30 23 28
22% 20% 22% 19% 22% 27%
226 28 36 35 30 46
45% 43% 47% 53% 39% 44%
449 60 78 95 55 75
5% 7% 4% 1% 8% 7%
52 10 6 2 12 12
2% 3% 2% 1% 4% 1%
18 4 3 2 5 1
9% 11% 11% 9% 11% 5%
91 15 17 16 15 9
67% 63% 70% 72% 61% 70%
675 88 114 130 86 121

Gender x Age
Male x 16- Female x 16-| Female x 3

O P s
1008 138 163 180 140 173
1008 146 174 169 158 150
15% 19% 11% 20% 10% 13%
152 26 18 35 14 23
16% 25% 15% 11% 24% 15%
162 35 25 20 33 26
35% 32% 39% 23% 42% 38%
356 44 63 42 59 65
21% 20% 19% 24% 17% 22%
212 27 30 44 24 38
12% 4% 17% 22% 8% 12%
126 6 27 39 11 21
31% 44% 26% 31% 34% 28%
314 61 43 55 47 49
33% 24% 35% 46% 24% 34%
338 33 58 83 34 59

Female x 55 | ABC1 C2DE CON LAB LibDem SNP Reform
3 209 627 381 107 298 82 253 59

SEG 2024 Westminster

206 629 Brg 93 331 54 261 57
1% 2% 3% 10% 2% 0% 0% 2%
2 13 10 11 5 0 1 1
8% 6% 8% 20% 8% 5% 2% 3%
16 39 30 22 23 4 6 2
21% 16% 18% 44% 15% 12% 10% 18%
45 103 69 48 45 10 26 11
24% 26% 17% 17% 30% 32% 20% 13%
50 162 64 18 88 27 49 8
40% 44% 45% 6% 44% 46% 63% 61%
83 277 172 7 130 38 158 36
5% 4% 8% 2% 2% 4% 4% 1%
10 23 30 2 5 3 10 1
2% 2% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 2%
4 10 8 0 1 0 2 1
9% 8% 10% 30% 10% 5% 3% 5%
18 52 40 33 28 4 7 3
63% 70% 62% 23% 73% 79% 82% 74%
132 439 235 25 218 65 208 44
SEG 2024 Westminster
P I
209 627 381 107 298 82 253 59
206 629 379 93 331 54 261 57
16% 15% 15% 1% 4% 3% 45% 7%
33 96 56 1 13 2 115 4
11% 15% 18% 8% 10% 15% 27% 14%
24 94 68 9 29 12 68 8
39% 34% 38% 42% 25% 36% 19% 63%
82 212 144 45 75 30 48 37
23% 23% 18% 28% 36% 28% 9% 8%
48 143 69 30 108 23 22 5
10% 13% 11% 21% 24% 17% 0% 8%
21 82 44 22 72 14 0 5
27% 30% 33% 10% 14% 18% 72% 21%
57 190 125 10 42 15 183 13
33% 36% 29% 48% 61% 46% 9% 16%
69 225 112 52 181 37 22 9




2014 Scottish How would you vote:

Q9_newrS: Rishi Sunak - Leader of the UK Conservative Party - How good or bad a job do you think these Independence Should Scotland be an 2021 Holyrood Constituency 2016 EU Referendum Country of birth
pol ans are doing? Referendum independent country?
Population otal I voted Yes |lvoted No |Yes No CON LAB LibDem SNP Remain Leave England Scotland Other
Weighted 1008 350 434 411 431 169 172 71 341 555 253 91 837
Unweighted 1008 426 358 452 387 148 185 52 366 561 244 115 795 98
1-Very good 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 7% 1% 1% 1% 2% 4% 1% 2% 3%
23 8 10 9 11 12 2 1 3 9 11 1 19 2
2-Good 7% 4% 8% 4% 10% 17% 7% 7% 2% 8% 7% 6% 7% 11%
69 15 37 16 42 28 13 5 9 42 18 5 55 9
3 - Neither good nor bad 17% 9% 22% 10% 24% 36% 15% 12% 10% 12% 26% 23% 16% 25%
172 33 94 41 104 61 25 9 35 64 65 21 131 20
4-Bad 22% 16% 28% 18% 27% 20% 28% 34% 20% 24% 21% 24% 22% 22%
226 56 123 72 118 33 48 24 69 135 53 22 186 18
5 - Very bad 45% 65% 35% 62% 33% 19% 46% 44% 62% 51% 40% 40% 47% 27%
449 228 152 256 143 32 79 32 213 283 102 36 391 22
Don't know 5% 3% 4% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 4% 5% 9%
52 9 16 13 11 1 3 1 12 19 3 4 41 7
Prefer not to say 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 3% 2% 3%
18 1 2 3 2 1 2 0 1 3 1 2 14 2
NET: Good 9% 7% 11% 6% 12% 24% 9% 8% 3% 9% 11% 7% 9% 14%
91 23 46 25 53 40 15 6 12 51 29 6 74 11
NET: Bad 67% 81% 63% 80% 61% 39% 74% 78% 83% 75% 61% 64% 69% 49%
675 284 275 329 261 65 127 56 282 418 155 58 577 40
2014 Scottish How would you vote:
Q10x2_1 - The Economy - For each of the following issues, please tell us which you trust more to deliver good Independence Should Scotland be an 2021 Holyrood Constituency 2016 EU Referendum Country of birth
outcomes for Scotland - the current Scottish SNP Government at Holyrood, or the recently-elected UK-wide Referendum independent country?

Labour Government at Westminster

Column %
Populat otal I voted Yes |l voted No es CON England
350 434 411 431 169 172 71 341 555 253 91 837 81

Weighted 1008
Unweighted 1008 426 358 452 387 148 185 52 366 561 244 115 795 98
Trust the Scottish SNP Government Much More 15% 30% 5% 32% 2% 2% 4% 4% 36% 21% 6% 12% 15% 15%
152 105 21 131 7 3 7 3 124 114 14 11 129 12
Trust the Scottish SNP Government Somewhat More 16% 24% 9% 27% 8% 8% 10% 10% 26% 17% 16% 11% 17% 15%
162 84 40 109 33 13 18 7 89 93 41 10 141 12
Neutral or don't know 35% 29% 34% 28% 34% 41% 22% 26% 22% 29% 39% 32% 35% 40%
356 102 149 113 148 69 38 19 75 159 98 29 295 32
Trust the UK-wide Labour Government Somewhat More 21% 12% 30% 12% 32% 27% 40% 36% 12% 21% 24% 28% 20% 20%
212 42 132 48 139 45 69 26 41 115 61 25 170 16
Trust the UK-wide Labour Government Much More 12% 5% 21% 2% 24% 24% 23% 23% 3% 13% 15% 17% 12% 10%
126 17 91 9 104 40 39 17 12 74 39 16 102 8
NET: Trust Scottish SNP Government 31% 54% 14% 59% 9% 9% 15% 15% 63% 37% 22% 23% 32% 30%
314 190 61 241 40 15 25 10 213 207 55 21 269 24
NET: Trust UK-wide Labour Government 33% 17% 51% 14% 56% 50% 63% 59% 16% 34% 39% 45% 33% 30%

338 59 223 57 243 85 108 42 53 189 100 41 272 24



Q10x2_2 - The NHS - For each of the following issues, please tell us which you trust more to deliver good Gender x Age SEG 2024 Westminster

outcomes for Scotland — the current Scottish SNP Government at Holyrood, or the recently-elected UK-wide
Labour Government at Westminster

Column % Male x 1 Female x 16-| Female x 35-
Population otal 34 Male x 55+ |34 54 ABC1 C2DE CON
163 180 140 173 209 627 381 107 298 82 253 59

Weighted 1008 138
Unweighted 1008 146 174 169 158 150 206 629 379 93 331 54 261 57
Trust the Scottish SNP Government Much More 20% 29% 12% 22% 23% 14% 20% 21% 18% 4% 6% 12% 53% 7%
200 40 20 39 32 24 41 130 70 4 18 10 133 4
Trust the Scottish SNP Government Somewhat More 17% 23% 19% 14% 20% 19% 12% 16% 20% 6% 12% 14% 29% 16%
174 32 30 25 28 33 24 99 75 7 34 11 73 9
Neutral or don't know 32% 28% 34% 21% 35% 37% 36% 31% 33% 42% 25% 28% 15% 57%
319 39 55 38 48 64 74 195 124 45 73 23 37 33
Trust the UK-wide Labour Government Somewhat More 19% 13% 19% 19% 16% 20% 26% 21% 17% 29% 35% 30% 4% 6%
195 19 31 34 23 34 54 130 65 31 104 24 10 3
Trust the UK-wide Labour Government Much More 12% 6% 16% 25% 7% 10% 7% 12% 12% 19% 23% 16% 0% 14%
120 8 27 44 9 17 15 73 47 21 68 13 0 8
NET: Trust Scottish SNP Government 37% 52% 31% 36% 42% 34% 31% 36% 38% 10% 17% 26% 82% 23%
373 72 51 64 60 58 65 229 145 11 52 21 206 14
NET: Trust UK-wide Labour Government 31% 19% 35% 43% 23% 29% 33% 32% 29% 48% 58% 46% 4% 20%
315 27 58 78 32 51 69 203 112 52 173 38 10 12

Q10x2_3 - The Social Security System - For each of the following issues, please tell us which you trust more to
deliver good outcomes for Scotland — the current Scottish SNP Government at Holyrood, or the recently-elected
UK-wide Labour Government at Wes

Column % Male x 16- Female x 16-| Female x 3
Populat otal 34 Male x 55+ (34 54 ABC1
38 163 180 140 173 209 627 381 107 298 82 253 59

Gender x Age SEG 2024 Westminster

Weighted 1008 i
Unweighted 1008 146 174 169 158 150 206 629 379 93 331 54 261 57
Trust the Scottish SNP Government Much More 17% 20% 12% 21% 13% 16% 20% 17% 17% 2% 6% 8% 47% 6%
173 28 19 37 18 27 41 107 66 3 18 6 119 3
Trust the Scottish SNP Government Somewhat More 20% 25% 21% 15% 25% 19% 18% 18% 23% 8% 13% 21% 32% 26%
203 35 34 27 35 33 37 114 88 9 39 17 81 16
Neutral or don't know 35% 33% 32% 25% 39% 40% 39% 34% 36% 44% 28% 36% 17% 52%
349 46 52 46 55 68 81 211 138 48 83 29 44 31
Trust the UK-wide Labour Government Somewhat More 18% 19% 21% 20% 17% 16% 15% 21% 13% 26% 34% 22% 3% 8%
181 26 35 36 24 28 31 131 50 27 101 18 7 5
Trust the UK-wide Labour Government Much More 10% 2% 14% 19% 5% 9% 9% 10% 10% 19% 19% 14% 0% 8%
103 3 23 34 7 16 18 63 39 21 57 11 1 5
NET: Trust Scottish SNP Government 37% 46% 32% 36% 38% 35% 38% 35% 40% 11% 19% 28% 79% 32%
376 63 53 64 54 60 79 221 154 11 57 23 201 19
NET: Trust UK-wide Labour Government 28% 21% 36% 39% 22% 26% 24% 31% 23% 45% 53% 36% 3% 16%

284 29 58 70 31 45 49 194 89 48 157 29 8 9




2014 Scottish How would you vote:
Q10x2_2 - The NHS - For each of the following issues, please tell us which you trust more to deliver good Independence Should Scotland be an 2021 Holyrood Constituency 2016 EU Referendum Country of birth
outcomes for Scotland — the current Scottish SNP Government at Holyrood, or the recently-elected UK-wide Referendum independent country?
Labour Government at Westminster

Column %
Population otal | voted Yes |l voted No es CON England
350 434 411 431 169 172 71 341 555 253 91 837 81

Weighted 1008
Unweighted 1008 426 358 452 387 148 185 52 366 561 244 115 795 98
Trust the Scottish SNP Government Much More 20% 36% 7% 40% 4% 3% 6% 10% 44% 25% 9% 17% 20% 24%
200 128 31 164 15 5 11 7 149 139 23 15 165 19
Trust the Scottish SNP Government Somewhat More 17% 26% 11% 27% 9% 5% 10% 13% 28% 20% 13% 12% 18% 12%
174 92 48 109 39 9 18 10 97 110 33 11 153 10
Neutral or don't know 32% 24% 30% 24% 30% 38% 24% 20% 18% 24% 38% 32% 31% 38%
319 84 130 98 127 64 42 15 61 133 96 29 260 30
Trust the UK-wide Labour Government Somewhat More 19% 10% 31% 8% 33% 29% 37% 37% 7% 20% 23% 23% 19% 21%
195 34 134 33 143 48 64 26 25 109 59 20 158 17
Trust the UK-wide Labour Government Much More 12% 4% 21% 2% 25% 25% 22% 19% 3% 12% 17% 17% 12% 5%
120 13 91 7 107 43 37 14 9 65 43 15 101 4
NET: Trust Scottish SNP Government 37% 63% 18% 66% 12% 8% 17% 23% 72% 45% 22% 29% 38% 36%
373 220 78 273 54 14 28 16 246 249 55 26 318 29
NET: Trust UK-wide Labour Government 31% 13% 52% 10% 58% 54% 59% 56% 10% 31% 40% 39% 31% 26%
315 47 225 40 250 91 102 40 34 173 102 36 259 21
Q10x2_3 - The Social Security System - For each of the following issues, please tell us which you trust more to 2014 Scottish How would you vote: ) X
deliver good outcomes for Scotland — the current Scottish SNP Government at Holyrood, or the recently-elected Independence 'Should Scotland be an 2021 Holyrood Constituency 2016 EU Referendum Country of birth
Referendum independent country?

UK-wide Labour Government at Wes

Column %
Populat otal I voted Yes |l voted No es CON England
350 434 411 431 169 172 71 341 555 253 91 837 81

Weighted 1008
Unweighted 1008 426 358 452 387 148 185 52 366 561 244 115 795 98
Trust the Scottish SNP Government Much More 17% 33% 7% 34% 3% 2% 5% 5% 40% 23% 8% 15% 17% 21%
173 115 29 141 11 4 8 4 135 126 20 14 143 17
Trust the Scottish SNP Government Somewhat More 20% 28% 14% 30% 12% 12% 15% 18% 31% 23% 18% 15% 21% 15%
203 97 62 124 53 20 25 12 104 125 45 13 177 12
Neutral or don't know 35% 26% 35% 24% 36% 39% 26% 30% 19% 27% 40% 32% 35% 38%
349 92 151 97 155 66 45 21 66 149 101 29 289 30
Trust the UK-wide Labour Government Somewhat More 18% 9% 27% 10% 28% 23% 38% 29% 8% 18% 19% 24% 17% 20%
181 32 116 40 121 39 66 21 27 100 47 22 143 17
Trust the UK-wide Labour Government Much More 10% 4% 17% 2% 21% 24% 16% 18% 3% 10% 16% 14% 10% 6%
103 15 75 8 90 40 27 13 9 55 40 13 85 5
NET: Trust Scottish SNP Government 37% 60% 21% 65% 15% 14% 19% 23% 70% 45% 26% 30% 38% 36%
376 212 92 266 64 23 33 16 239 251 65 27 320 29
NET: Trust UK-wide Labour Government 28% 13% 44% 12% 49% 47% 54% 47% 11% 28% 34% 38% 27% 26%

284 47 191 48 211 79 93 34 36 155 87 35 228 21



Q10x2_4 - Housing - For each of the following issues, please tell us which you trust more to deliver good
outcomes for Scotland — the current Scottish SNP Government at Holyrood, or the recently-elected UK-wide
Labour Government at Westminster

Column %

Population

Weighted

Unweighted

Trust the Scottish SNP Government Much More

Trust the Scottish SNP Government Somewhat More
Neutral or don't know

Trust the UK-wide Labour Government Somewhat More
Trust the UK-wide Labour Government Much More
NET: Trust Scottish SNP Government

NET: Trust UK-wide Labour Government

Q10x2_5 - The Justice System - For each of the following issues, please tell us which you trust more to deliver
good outcomes for Scotland — the current Scottish SNP at Holyrood, or the recently-elected UK-
wide Labour Government at Westminster

Column %

Populati
Weighted

Unweighted

Trust the Scottish SNP Government Much More

Trust the Scottish SNP Government Somewhat More

Neutral or don't know

Trust the UK-wide Labour Government Somewhat More

Trust the UK-wide Labour Government Much More

NET: Trust Scottish SNP Government

NET: Trust UK-wide Labour Government

1008

1008

16%
161
18%
180
38%
379
18%
180
11%
107
34%
342
29%
288

1008

16%
162
18%
185
37%
375
19%
192
9%
95
34%
346
29%
287

Male x
Total 34

138

146

19%
27
23%
31
35%
48
17%
24
6%

42%
58
23%
32

146

19%
26
29%
41
31%
43
17%
24
4%

48%
67
21%
29

174

12%
20
14%
23
40%
65
20%
33
14%
22
26%
43
34%
55

174

12%
20
17%
27
38%
62
19%
31
14%
23
29%
47
34%
55

Gender x Age

Female x 16-| Female x 35-
Male x 55+ |34 54 ABC1 C2DE CON
163 180 140 173 209 627 381 107 298 82 253 59

169

20%
36
15%
28
26%
47
18%
33
20%
36
35%
64
38%
69

Gender x Age

Male x 16- Female x 16-| Female x 3
Total 34 Male x 55+ |34 54
1008 138 163 180 140 173

169

20%
35
14%
25
30%
54
20%
36
16%
29
33%
60
36%
65

SEG 2024 Westminster

206 629 379 93 331 54 261 57
16% 16% 17% 5% 6% 3% 45% 5%
33 98 63 6 16 2 113 3
15% 18% 18% 4% 12% 24% 33% 12%
32 111 70 4 35 19 83 7
44% 36% 40% 46% 31% 37% 18% 63%
93 226 153 49 93 30 46 37
16% 20% 14% 24% 31% 27% 4% 9%
34 126 54 26 92 22 9 5
8% 11% 11% 20% 21% 9% 1% 12%
17 66 41 22 62 8 2 7
31% 33% 35% 9% 17% 27% 77% 17%
65 209 133 10 51 22 196 10
25% 31% 25% 45% 52% 37% 5% 21%
51 192 96 48 154 30 11 12
SEG 2024 Westminster
P
209 627 381 107 298 82 253 59
206 629 379 93 331 54 261 57
15% 17% 15% 1% 5% 10% 45% 9%
32 104 58 1 14 8 113 5
16% 18% 19% 10% 13% 12% 31% 16%
34 111 74 11 40 10 78 10
42% 37% 38% 45% 31% 33% 20% 56%
88 231 144 48 92 27 50 33
19% 20% 18% 28% 32% 31% 4% 13%
40 124 68 30 95 26 11 8
7% 9% 10% 15% 19% 14% 0% 6%
14 58 38 17 57 11 1 3
32% 34% 34% 11% 18% 22% 75% 25%
66 215 131 12 54 18 191 15
26% 29% 28% 44% 51% 45% 5% 19%
54 181 106 47 151 37 12 11




2014 Scottish How would you vote:
Independence Should Scotland be an 2021 Holyrood Constituency 2016 EU Referendum Country of birth
Referendum independent country?

Q10x2_4 - Housing - For each of the following issues, please tell us which you trust more to deliver good
outcomes for Scotland — the current Scottish SNP Government at Holyrood, or the recently-elected UK-wide
Labour Government at Westminster

Column %
Population Total I voted Yes |lvoted No |Yes CON England
1008 350 434 411 431 169 172 71 341 555 253 91 837 81

Weighted

Unweighted 1008 426 358 452 387 148 185 52 366 561 244 115 795 98

Trust the Scottish SNP Government Much More 16% 31% 6% 32% 3% 3% 7% 3% 36% 21% 7% 12% 16% 20%
161 108 28 131 12 5 12 2 123 119 18 11 134 16

Trust the Scottish SNP Government Somewhat More 18% 28% 11% 30% 9% 4% 10% 20% 31% 22% 14% 12% 19% 12%
180 99 49 122 38 8 17 14 106 123 34 11 159 10

Neutral or don't know 38% 27% 38% 26% 40% 44% 32% 34% 20% 28% 44% 37% 37% 41%
379 93 165 108 174 73 54 24 69 158 112 33 312 33

Trust the UK-wide Labour Government Somewhat More 18% 9% 27% 9% 28% 26% 31% 28% 9% 17% 20% 25% 17% 21%
180 31 118 38 122 44 54 20 31 96 50 23 141 17

Trust the UK-wide Labour Government Much More 11% 6% 17% 3% 20% 23% 20% 15% 3% 11% 16% 14% 11% 6%
107 19 74 12 85 39 34 11 12 59 40 12 90 5

NET: Trust Scottish SNP Government 34% 59% 18% 62% 12% 7% 17% 23% 67% 44% 21% 25% 35% 33%
342 207 77 253 50 13 29 16 229 242 52 22 293 26

NET: Trust UK-wide Labour Government 29% 14% 44% 12% 48% 49% 51% 43% 13% 28% 35% 39% 28% 27%
288 50 192 50 207 82 88 31 43 155 89 35 231 22

2014 Scottish How would you vote:
Q10x2_5 - The Justice System - For each of the following issues, please tell us which you trust more to deliver Independence Should Scotland be an 2021 Holyrood Constituency 2016 EU Referendum Country of birth
good outcomes for Scotland — the current Scottish SNP at Holyrood, or the recently-elected UK- Referendum independent country?

wide Labour Government at Westminster

Column %
Populati Total I voted Yes |lvoted No |Yes CON England
1008 350 434 411 431 169 172 71 341 555 253 91 837 81

Weighted
Unweighted 1008 426 358 452 387 148 185 52 366 561 244 115 795 98
Trust the Scottish SNP Government Much More 16% 31% 6% 33% 3% 2% 6% 9% 37% 21% 7% 14% 16% 19%
162 110 24 135 11 4 10 6 125 119 19 13 134 15
Trust the Scottish SNP Government Somewhat More 18% 25% 14% 28% 10% 8% 11% 8% 29% 21% 15% 11% 20% 8%
185 88 60 114 43 14 18 5 101 119 38 10 168 6
Neutral or don't know 37% 29% 37% 28% 38% 41% 30% 35% 22% 29% 42% 37% 36% 48%
375 102 160 117 163 70 52 25 75 163 106 33 303 39
Trust the UK-wide Labour Government Somewhat More 19% 10% 28% 10% 31% 29% 33% 34% 10% 18% 23% 23% 19% 19%
192 35 123 40 132 49 57 24 33 99 57 21 156 15
Trust the UK-wide Labour Government Much More 9% 4% 15% 1% 19% 19% 20% 15% 2% 10% 13% 15% 9% 7%
95 15 66 5 83 32 35 11 7 55 33 13 76 5
NET: Trust Scottish SNP Government 34% 57% 20% 61% 12% 10% 16% 16% 66% 43% 23% 25% 36% 27%
346 198 85 249 54 18 28 12 226 238 57 23 302 22
NET: Trust UK-wide Labour Government 29% 14% 44% 11% 50% 48% 53% 49% 12% 28% 35% 38% 28% 25%

287 50 189 45 215 81 92 35 40 153 90 35 232 20



Q10x2_6 - The Environment - For each of the following issues, please tell us which you trust more to deliver
good outcomes for Scotland — the current Scottish SNP at Holy , or the recently-elected UK-
wide Labour Government at Westminster

Column % Male x 1 Female x 16- Female x 35-
Population otal 34 Male x 55+ (34 54 ABC1 C2DE ON
163 180 140 173 209 627 381 107 298 82 253 59

Gender x Age SEG 2024 Westminster

Weighted 1008 138
Unweighted 1008 146 174 169 158 150 206 629 379 93 331 54 261 57
Trust the Scottish SNP Government Much More 17% 22% 12% 23% 11% 16% 17% 17% 17% 3% 6% 8% 47% 7%
172 31 20 41 16 27 36 107 65 4 18 7 120 4
Trust the Scottish SNP Government Somewhat More 19% 28% 21% 13% 24% 16% 15% 19% 19% 7% 13% 17% 32% 14%
191 39 35 24 34 28 31 118 73 8 40 14 80 8
Neutral or don't know 37% 31% 36% 30% 45% 35% 45% 37% 38% 45% 34% 38% 17% 65%
375 42 59 54 63 60 94 231 144 49 101 31 42 38
Trust the UK-wide Labour Government Somewhat More 17% 15% 18% 19% 15% 22% 15% 19% 14% 29% 28% 26% 3% 12%
176 21 29 34 21 38 32 121 55 31 83 21 8 7
Trust the UK-wide Labour Government Much More 9% 3% 13% 15% 5% 11% 8% 8% 12% 15% 19% 11% 1% 2%
94 5 21 26 7 19 16 50 45 16 56 9 4 1
NET: Trust Scottish SNP Government 36% 50% 34% 36% 36% 32% 32% 36% 36% 11% 19% 25% 79% 21%
363 70 55 65 50 55 67 225 138 12 58 20 199 12
NET: Trust UK-wide Labour Government 27% 19% 30% 34% 20% 34% 23% 27% 26% 44% 47% 37% 4% 15%
270 26 50 61 28 58 48 170 100 47 139 30 11 9
Q10x2_7 - The Transport System? - For each of the following issues, please tell us which you trust more to Gender x Age SEG 2024 Westminster

deliver good outcomes for Scotland — the current Scottish SNP Government at Holyrood, or the recently-elected
UK-wide Labour Government at Westmins

Column % Male x 16- Female x 16-| Female x 3
Populat otal 34 Male x 55+ (34 54 ABC1
38 163 180 140 173 209 627 381 107 298 82 253 59

Weighted 1008 i
Unweighted 1008 146 174 169 158 150 206 629 379 93 331 54 261 57
Trust the Scottish SNP Government Much More 17% 22% 10% 19% 19% 14% 16% 16% 17% 3% 6% 6% 46% 7%
167 30 17 34 27 24 33 103 64 3 17 5 117 4
Trust the Scottish SNP Government Somewhat More 18% 23% 20% 18% 18% 17% 17% 18% 18% 9% 13% 16% 30% 16%
185 32 32 32 25 29 35 116 69 9 38 13 76 9
Neutral or don't know 35% 32% 35% 22% 41% 39% 42% 33% 39% 36% 29% 39% 18% 56%
354 44 57 39 57 68 88 205 149 39 86 32 46 33
Trust the UK-wide Labour Government Somewhat More 19% 18% 18% 24% 17% 20% 17% 21% 15% 32% 33% 26% 4% 9%
192 25 30 43 23 35 35 134 58 34 97 22 11 5
Trust the UK-wide Labour Government Much More 11% 5% 17% 18% 5% 9% 9% 11% 11% 20% 20% 13% 1% 12%
109 7 28 32 8 16 19 69 40 22 60 11 3 7
NET: Trust Scottish SNP Government 35% 45% 30% 36% 37% 31% 32% 35% 35% 12% 18% 21% 76% 23%
352 62 49 65 52 54 67 219 134 13 55 17 192 14
NET: Trust UK-wide Labour Government 30% 23% 35% 42% 22% 30% 26% 32% 26% 52% 53% 40% 5% 21%

302 32 57 75 31 51 54 203 99 56 157 32 14 12




Q10x2_6 - The Environment - For each of the following issues, please tell us which you trust more to deliver
good outcomes for Scotland — the current Scottish SNP at Holy , or the recently-elected UK-
wide Labour Government at Westminster

Column %

Population

Weighted

Unweighted

Trust the Scottish SNP Government Much More

Trust the Scottish SNP Government Somewhat More

Neutral or don't know

Trust the UK-wide Labour Government Somewhat More

Trust the UK-wide Labour Government Much More

NET: Trust Scottish SNP Government

NET: Trust UK-wide Labour Government

Q10x2_7 - The Transport System? - For each of the following issues, please tell us which you trust more to
deliver good outcomes for Scotland — the current Scottish SNP Government at Holyrood, or the recently-elected
UK-wide Labour Government at Westmins

Column %

Populat
Weighted

Unweighted

Trust the Scottish SNP Government Much More

Trust the Scottish SNP Government Somewhat More

Neutral or don't know

Trust the UK-wide Labour Government Somewhat More

Trust the UK-wide Labour Government Much More

NET: Trust Scottish SNP Government

NET: Trust UK-wide Labour Government

350 434 411 431 169 172 71 341 555 253 91 837 81

1008

1008

17%
172
19%
191
37%
375
17%
176
9%
94
36%
363
27%
270

1 voted Y

1008

1008

17%
167
18%
185
35%
354
19%
192
11%
109
35%
352
30%
302

2014 Scottish
Independence
Referendum

426

36%
125
25%
86
28%
98
8%
27
4%

60%
211
12%

41

2014 Scottish
Independence
Referendum

426
31%
110
27%

29%

358

5%
22
14%
61
39%
171
26%
112
16%
68
19%
84
41%
179

358

6%
24
12%
53
35%
152
28%
123
19%
82
18%
77
47%
204

How would you vote:
Should Scotland be an
independent country?

452

35%
146
30%
123
25%
102
8%
35
1%

65%
269
10%

40

387

2%
9
10%
42
40%
172
29%
126
19%
83
12%
50
48%
208

How would you vote:
Should Scotland be an
independent country?

452

34%
138
30%
123
25%

9%
39
2%

64%
261
11%

46

387

3%
12
9%
40
35%
150
32%
138
21%
91
12%
52
53%
229

2021 Holyrood Constituency

148

3%

7%
12
42%
71
28%
48
20%
33
10%
16
48%
81

2021 Holyrood Constituency

148

3%
5
10%
17
32%
55
31%
52
24%
40
13%
22
55%
92

185

4%
7
11%
18
31%
54
36%
62
18%
30
15%
25
54%
93

185

7%
12
12%
21
25%
43
35%
59
21%
36
19%
33
56%
96

52

9%
6
17%
12
29%

52

2%
1
9%
6
40%
29
34%
24
16%
11
10%

49%
35

366

41%
139
30%
103
22%
73
5%
18
2%

71%
242
7%
25

366

38%
130
29%
100
22%

2016 EU Referendum

561

22%
124
23%
128
29%
164
15%
82
10%
57
45%
252
25%
140

244

9%
22
13%
33
43%
110
23%
59
12%
29
22%
55
35%
89

2016 EU Referendum

561

22%
123
21%
117
28%

17%
97
11%
63
43%

29%
160

244

7%
17
17%
42
39%
99
23%
59
15%
37
23%
59
38%
96

Country of birth

115

12%
11
13%
11
44%
40
17%
16
14%
13
24%
22
31%
28

Country of birth

115

14%
13
13%
12
36%
33
25%
23
12%
11
27%
25
37%
34

795

17%
146
20%
165
36%
299
18%
150
9%
77
37%
311
27%
227

795

16%
138
19%
162
34%

19%
158
11%
91
36%
300
30%
249

98

20%
16
18%
14
43%
35
13%
11
6%

37%
30
19%

es _MMMMM England Mm
350 434 411 431 169 172 71 341 555 253 Gl 837 81

98

21%
17
13%
11
42%
34
14%
11
10%

34%
28
24%
19



Q11x2: Since 2017, the two-child benefit cap has meant that in most cases parents can only claim tax credits Gender x Age SEG 2024 Westminster
and/ or universal credit for their first two children. Which of the following statements comes closest to your

view?
Population Total 34 54 Male x 55+ (34 54 Female x 55 |ABC1 C2DE CON LAB LibDem SNP Reform
Weighted 1008 138 163 180 140 173 209 627 381 107 298 82 253 59
Unweighted 1008 146 174 169 158 150 206 629 Brg 93 331 54 261 57
The UK Labour Government should make it a priority to remove this cap 35% 39% 43% 29% 35% 31% 34% 33% 37% 16% 35% 23% 49% 28%
352 53 70 52 49 54 72 209 143 17 105 18 124 16
The UK Labour Government should not make it a priority to remove this cap 43% 36% 39% 51% 33% 42% 50% 46% 37% 70% 49% 63% 27% 60%
429 50 64 92 47 73 104 288 141 75 144 52 68 35
Don't know 21% 25% 16% 19% 29% 27% 12% 19% 24% 12% 16% 13% 24% 12%
211 34 26 35 41 46 26 121 91 13 47 10 60 7
Prefer not to say 2% 1% 2% 0% 3% 0% 3% 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
16 1 4 1 4 0 7 10 7 1 1 1 1 0
Gender x Age SEG 2024 Westminster

Q12x2: The UK Labour Government has announced changes to the winter fuel allowance for pensioners. Which
of the following statements comes closest to your view?

Column % Male x 16- |Male x 35- Female x 16-|Female x 35-
Population Total 34 54 Male x 55+ (34 54 Female x 55 |ABC1 C2DE [ee]] LAB LibDem SNP Reform
138 163 180 140 173 209 627 381 107 298 82 253 59

Weighted 1008
Unweighted 1008 146 174 169 158 150 206 629 379 93 331 54 261 57
All pensioners should be given the additional money (£200 for a single pensioner or £300 for a couple) regardless 56% 51% 53% 57% 53% 57% 65% 54% 61% 70% 55% 52% 57% 65%
568 70 86 102 74 99 135 336 233 75 162 43 144 38
Only i who claim tested benefits should be eligible for the winter fuel allowance 32% 26% 36% 38% 27% 38% 27% 37% 24% 25% 38% 41% 31% 31%
321 36 58 68 38 65 57 229 92 27 113 34 79 19
Don't know 11% 22% 11% 5% 19% 5% 7% 9% 14% 4% 7% 6% 11% 3%
112 30 18 9 27 9 15 59 53 4 21 5 28 2
Prefer not to say 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
7 2 1 1 2 0 1 3 4 1 1 0 2 0

Gender x Age SEG 2024 Westminster
Q13x2: The following MPs are standing to be the next leader of the UK Conservative Party. Which one do you XxAg '

think would make the best leader?

Column % Male x 16- |Male x 35- Female x 16-|Female x 35-
Population Total 34 54 Male x 55+ (34 54 Female x 55 |ABC1 C2DE CON LAB LibDem SNP Reform
138 163 180 140 173 209 627 381 107 298 82 253 59

Weighted 1008
Unweighted 1008 146 174 169 158 150 206 629 379 93 331 54 261 57
Kemi Badenoch 4% 6% 5% 5% 4% 2% 5% 6% 2% 11% 5% 2% 2% 11%
44 9 8 8 6 3 10 35 9 12 14 2 5 6
James Cleverly 8% 14% 9% 12% 6% 2% 6% 9% 6% 12% 10% 11% 5% 11%
79 19 14 22 8 3 12 56 23 13 31 9 12 6
Robert Jenrick 2% 4% 4% 3% 3% 2% 0% 3% 2% 4% 3% 5% 1% 3%
24 5 6 6 5 3 0 16 8 5 10 4 3 2
Dame Priti Patel 6% 4% 9% 7% 3% 6% 6% 5% 7% 13% 6% 9% 3% 8%
58 6 14 13 4 10 12 33 25 14 19 7 7 5
Mel Stride 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 2% 2% 1%
14 3 3 3 4 0 2 12 2 1 5 2 5 1
Tom Tugendhat 7% 8% 10% 10% 1% 4% 9% 8% 6% 13% 8% 8% 6% 9%
73 11 16 18 1 7 18 51 22 14 25 6 16 5
Don't know 66% 57% 58% 56% 74% 79% 71% 63% 70% 39% 63% 58% 76% 56%
667 79 94 100 104 137 149 398 269 42 187 47 193 33
Prefer not to say 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 6% 3% 4% 6% 7% 2% 5% 4% 2%

49 7 8 10 9 10 6 25 24 8 7 4 10 1




2014 Scottish How would you vote:

Q11x2: Since 2017, the two-child benefit cap has meant that in most cases parents can only claim tax credits Independence Should Scotland be an 2021 Holyrood Constituency 2016 EU Referendum Country of birth
and/ or universal credit for their first two children. Which of the following statements comes closest to your Referendum independent country?
view?
Population Total I voted Yes |lvoted No |Yes No CON LAB LibDem SNP Remain Leave England Scotland Other
Weighted 1008 350 434 411 431 169 172 71 341 555 253 91 837
Unweighted 1008 426 358 452 387 148 185 52 366 561 244 115 795 98
The UK Labour Government should make it a priority to remove this cap 35% 48% 27% 49% 26% 17% 41% 25% 47% 41% 26% 36% 35% 37%
352 167 116 200 112 29 70 18 159 225 67 32 290 30
The UK Labour Government should not make it a priority to remove this cap 43% 32% 56% 30% 61% 73% 41% 62% 31% 40% 58% 48% 43% 32%
429 112 245 124 264 124 71 44 105 224 148 44 360 26
Don't know 21% 20% 16% 20% 12% 9% 18% 12% 22% 18% 14% 15% 21% 27%
211 70 69 84 52 14 30 8 75 103 36 14 175 22
Prefer not to say 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 4%
16 1 4 3 3 1 0 1 2 3 2 1 12 3
2014 Scottish How would you vote:
Independence Should Scotland be an 2021 Holyrood Constituency 2016 EU Referendum Country of birth

Q12x2: The UK Labour Government has announced changes to the winter fuel allowance for pensioners. Which
of the following statements comes closest to your view?

Column %
1 voted Yes_|l voted No CON LAB LibDem SNP England Scotland __|Other
350 434 411 431 169 172 71 341 555 253 91 837

Referendum independent country?

Weighted 1008
Unweighted 1008 426 358 452 387 148 185 52 366 561 244 115 795 98
All pensioners should be given the additional money (£200 for a single pensioner or £300 for a couple) regardless 56% 58% 58% 59% 59% 68% 58% 48% 57% 56% 63% 53% 57% 56%
568 205 252 243 254 115 99 34 194 313 159 48 475 45
Only i who claim tested benefits should be eligible for the winter fuel allowance 32% 34% 35% 29% 37% 29% 34% 50% 34% 36% 31% 40% 31% 26%
321 118 150 118 159 48 58 36 117 199 78 36 264 21
Don't know 11% 7% 7% 11% 4% 3% 8% 2% 9% 7% 6% 6% 11% 15%
112 26 32 47 19 5 14 2 29 42 16 6 94 12
Prefer not to say 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 3%
7 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 4 2
2014 Scottish How would you vote:
Independence Should Scotland be an 2021 Holyrood Constituency 2016 EU Referendum Country of birth

Q13x2: The following MPs are standing to be the next leader of the UK Conservative Party. Which one do you
think would make the best leader?

Column %
| voted Yes_| voted No CON LAB LibDem SNP England Scotland __|Other
350 434 411 431 169 172 71 341 555 253 91 837

Referendum independent country?

Weighted 1008
Unweighted 1008 426 358 452 387 148 185 52 366 561 244 115 795 98
Kemi Badenoch 4% 4% 5% 4% 6% 12% 6% 6% 2% 3% 8% 4% 4% 6%
44 14 22 16 27 20 11 4 8 18 20 4 35 5
James Cleverly 8% 6% 9% 6% 11% 11% 12% 16% 5% 8% 7% 12% 7% 7%
79 21 40 26 47 18 21 11 16 44 18 11 63 6
Robert Jenrick 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 6% 3% 5% 1% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2%
24 6 13 8 14 10 5 4 2 14 6 3 19 2
Dame Priti Patel 6% 2% 10% 3% 10% 16% 8% 6% 2% 4% 12% 6% 6% 5%
58 8 44 10 45 26 13 4 8 25 30 5 48 4
Mel Stride 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 0% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0%
14 7 3 9 2 1 3 2 4 8 3 2 12 0
Tom Tugendhat 7% 7% 9% 5% 10% 11% 10% 8% 7% 8% 10% 9% 7% 3%
73 23 40 22 42 18 17 6 25 43 24 8 63 2
Don't know 66% 72% 59% 73% 55% 41% 56% 51% 78% 68% 56% 61% 66% 70%
667 252 258 299 239 69 96 36 265 377 141 55 555 57
Prefer not to say 5% 5% 3% 5% 4% 4% 3% 6% 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 6%

49 18 14 21 15 7 6 4 14 25 10 3 41 5



Gender x Age SEG 2024 Westminster
Q14x2_1 - Which of the following do you think should g lly resultin a dial in the current

circumstances? Punching or kicking a police officer at a protest

Column % Male x 16- Female x 16-| Female x 35-
Population Total 34 Male x 55+ (34 54 ABC1 C2DE [o]]
1008 138 163 180 140 173 209 627 381 107 298 82 253 59

Weighted
Unweighted 1008 146 174 169 158 150 206 629 379 93 331 54 261 57
Should definitely/all ini lead to a dial (prison) 51% 41% 55% 66% 34% 48% 56% 52% 49% 57% 57% 54% 53% 37%
515 57 89 118 47 84 117 326 188 61 171 44 135 22
Should probably lead to a dial (prison) 29% 27% 31% 23% 37% 33% 27% 29% 30% 25% 28% 34% 31% 35%
295 37 50 42 52 57 57 181 114 27 84 28 79 21
Neutral or don't know 11% 23% 5% 5% 19% 8% 7% 10% 11% 8% 6% 8% 9% 4%
108 32 9 9 27 14 15 65 42 8 18 7 21 3
Should probably not lead to a custodial (prison) sentence 6% 5% 6% 2% 8% 8% 9% 6% 7% 7% 7% 4% 5% 14%
63 7 9 4 11 13 18 39 25 8 19 3 14 8
Should definitely / almost definif not lead to a ial (prison) 3% 4% 4% 4% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2% 0% 2% 10%
28 5 6 7 2 5 2 16 12 3 5 0 4 6
NET: Custodial 80% 68% 85% 89% 71% 81% 83% 81% 79% 82% 86% 88% 84% 72%
809 94 139 160 99 141 174 507 302 88 255 72 213 42
NET: Not Custodial 9% 9% 10% 6% 10% 10% 9% 9% 10% 10% 8% 4% 7% 24%
91 12 16 10 14 18 20 54 37 11 25 3 18 14
Q14x2_2 -Which of the following do you think should g lly result in a dial in the current .
. . . . . . Gender x Age SEG 2024 Westminster
circumstances? Attending a protest where police officers were kicked or hed but not b

involved in violence

Column % Male x 16- Female x 16-| Female x 35-
Populat Total 34 Male x 55+ (34 54 ABC1
1008 138 163 180 140 173 209 627 381 107 298 82 253 59

Weighted
Unweighted 1008 146 174 169 158 150 206 629 379 93 331 54 261 57
Should i / ini leadtoa dial (prison) 11% 6% 15% 14% 8% 12% 10% 9% 14% 11% 16% 10% 11% 3%
112 9 24 25 12 20 21 57 55 12 48 8 27 2
Should p yleadtoa dial (prison) 14% 17% 9% 13% 19% 9% 15% 13% 15% 17% 14% 12% 12% 9%
138 23 15 24 27 15 32 80 58 18 41 10 31 6
Neutral or don't know 18% 26% 18% 13% 24% 11% 21% 17% 21% 20% 16% 17% 15% 14%
185 36 30 23 34 18 44 106 79 22 47 14 37 8
Should probably not lead to a custodial (prison) sentence 30% 22% 27% 33% 21% 35% 35% 32% 26% 31% 30% 29% 36% 14%
299 30 44 60 30 61 72 199 101 33 89 24 92 8
Should i / almost defini not lead to a dial (prison) 27% 29% 31% 27% 27% 34% 19% 30% 23% 21% 24% 33% 26% 60%
274 40 51 48 38 58 40 186 89 23 72 27 65 35
NET: Custodial 25% 23% 24% 27% 28% 20% 25% 22% 30% 28% 30% 21% 23% 12%
250 32 39 49 39 35 53 137 113 30 89 18 58 7
NET: Not Custodial 57% 51% 58% 60% 48% 69% 54% 61% 50% 52% 54% 62% 62% 74%

574 70 94 108 67 119 112 384 190 56 161 51 157 44




2014 Scottish How would you vote:
Independence Should Scotland be an 2021 Holyrood Constituency 2016 EU Referendum Country of birth

Q14x2_1 - Which of the following do you think should g y resultin a in the current Referendum independent country?

circumstances? Punching or kicking a police officer at a protest

Column %
Population otal I voted Yes |l voted No es CON England
350 434 411 431 169 172 71 341 555 253 91 837 81

Weighted 1008
Unweighted 1008 426 358 452 387 148 185 52 366 561 244 115 795 98
Should definitely/all ini lead to a dial (prison) 51% 53% 56% 50% 55% 52% 60% 53% 54% 54% 57% 49% 52% 47%
515 185 243 206 235 87 103 38 184 300 144 44 432 38
Should probably lead to a dial (prison) 29% 30% 28% 33% 29% 32% 24% 32% 29% 30% 25% 35% 29% 28%
295 106 120 133 123 53 41 23 99 167 63 32 241 23
Neutral or don't know 11% 9% 6% 10% 7% 5% 9% 10% 8% 8% 7% 8% 11% 15%
108 33 27 43 29 9 15 7 26 45 17 7 88 12
Should probably not lead to a custodial (prison) sentence 6% 5% 7% 5% 7% 8% 5% 6% 7% 6% 8% 7% 6% 5%
63 18 31 19 31 13 9 4 24 33 19 6 53 4
Should definitely / almost definif not lead to a ial (prison) 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 0% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 4%
28 9 13 9 13 6 4 0 8 11 10 2 22 3
NET: Custodial 80% 83% 84% 83% 83% 84% 84% 85% 83% 84% 82% 84% 80% 75%
809 291 362 339 358 141 144 60 283 467 207 76 673 61
NET: Not Custodial 9% 8% 10% 7% 10% 11% 7% 6% 9% 8% 12% 9% 9% 10%
91 26 45 29 44 19 13 4 32 43 29 8 75 8
Q14x2_2 -Which of the following do you think should g lly result in a dial in the current 2014 Scottish How would you vote: ) X
N . N N . o N . Independence Should Scotland be an 2021 Holyrood Constituency 2016 EU Referendum Country of birth
circumstances? Attending a protest where police officers were kicked or but not

. . Referendum independent country?
involved in violence

Column %
Populat otal I voted Yes |l voted No es CON England
350 434 411 431 169 172 71 341 555 253 91 837 81

Weighted 1008
Unweighted 1008 426 358 452 387 148 185 52 366 561 244 115 795 98
Should i / ini leadtoa dial (prison) 11% 13% 11% 11% 9% 8% 18% 9% 12% 12% 10% 5% 12% 10%
112 44 47 46 41 14 32 7 40 66 25 4 100 8
Should p ylead to a dial (prison) 14% 14% 11% 14% 14% 15% 12% 18% 13% 13% 14% 11% 14% 17%
138 49 49 56 58 25 21 13 43 70 36 10 114 14
Neutral or don't know 18% 16% 15% 16% 16% 14% 18% 17% 14% 15% 17% 28% 17% 22%
185 56 65 66 69 24 31 12 47 82 44 25 142 18
Should probably not lead to a custodial (prison) sentence 30% 31% 32% 32% 30% 31% 28% 29% 33% 35% 25% 25% 29% 40%
299 108 139 131 130 53 49 21 112 193 62 23 245 32
Should i / almost defini not lead to a dial (prison) 27% 27% 31% 27% 31% 32% 23% 26% 29% 26% 34% 32% 28% 12%
274 94 133 112 133 53 39 18 100 144 86 29 236 9
NET: Custodial 25% 26% 22% 25% 23% 23% 31% 28% 24% 25% 24% 16% 26% 27%
250 93 97 101 99 38 53 20 82 137 61 14 214 22
NET: Not Custodial 57% 58% 63% 59% 61% 63% 51% 55% 62% 61% 59% 57% 57% 51%

574 202 272 244 263 106 88 39 212 336 148 51 481 41



Q14x2_3 - Which of the following do you think should g lly resultin a dial in the current
circumstances? Writing social media posts inciting other people to attack the police

Column %

Population

Weighted

Unweighted

Should [ lead to a dial (prison)

Should p yleadtoa (prison)

Neutral or don't know

Should probably not lead to a custodial (prison) sentence

Should / almost not lead to a dial (prison)

NET: Custodial

NET: Not Custodial

Q14x2_4 - Which of the following do you think should g lly resultin a dial in the current

circumstances? Writing social media posts inciting other people to attack Muslims or their places of worship
Column %

Populat

Weighted

Unweighted

Should itely/: lead to a dial (prison)
Should p y lead to a dial (prison)

Neutral or don't know

Should probably not lead to a custodial (prison) sentence

Should / almost not lead to a dial (prison)

NET: Custodial

NET: Not Custodial

Male x 16- |Male x 35-
otal 34 54
138 163

1008

1008

33%
333
32%
322
16%
157
13%
132
6%
64
65%
655
19%
195

Male x 16- Female x 16-| Female x 35-
otal 34 Male x 55+ |34 54 ABC1
38 163 180 140 173 209 627 381 107 298 82 253 59

1008

1008

43%
431
27%
276
14%
144
10%
99
6%
58
70%
707
16%
157

146

18%
24
30%
41
24%
34
17%
23
12%

47%
65

28%
39

1

146

27%

26%

174

33%
54
28%
46
14%
24
17%
28
7%
12
61%

25%
40

174

39%
63
26%
43
16%
26
12%
19
7%
12
65%
106
19%
31

Gender x Age

Female x 16-| Female x 35-

Female x 55 | ABC1 C2DE CON LAB LibDem SNP Reform
3 209 627 381 107 298 82 253 59

Male x 55+ |34

169

42%
76
33%
58
12%
22
7%
13
6%
10
75%

13%
23

Gender x Age

169

51%
922
27%
49
8%
15
7%
13
6%
11
79%
141
13%
24

158

21%
30
31%
43
28%
39
15%
21
5%

52%
73
20%
28

158

40%
56
27%
37
26%
36
7%
10
1%
1
67%
94
8%
11

150

32%
54
36%
62
12%
22
12%
21
8%
13
68%
117
20%
34

150

42%
72
30%
51
10%
18
11%
19
7%
12
72%
124
18%
31

SEG 2024 Westminster

206 629 Brg 93 331 54 261 57
44% 36% 28% 38% 37% 26% 40% 6%
93 227 106 41 109 22 102 4
33% 33% 31% 29% 33% 48% 35% 20%
68 206 117 31 98 39 87 12
9% 13% 20% 12% 13% 11% 11% 13%
18 82 75 13 38 9 29 8
12% 12% 15% 16% 14% 12% 7% 32%
24 75 57 17 41 9 17 19
3% 6% 7% 5% 4% 3% 7% 28%
6 37 27 5 13 3 17 17
77% 69% 58% 67% 69% 75% 75% 26%
161 433 222 72 207 61 189 15
14% 18% 22% 21% 18% 15% 14% 60%
30 112 84 22 53 12 34 36
SEG 2024 Westminster

206 629 379 93] 331 54 261 57
52% 46% 37% 38% 47% 40% 54% 13%
109 288 143 40 139 33 136 7
27% 28% 26% 30% 28% 36% 26% 18%
56 176 100 32 84 30 66 10
10% 11% 19% 19% 12% 10% 8% 17%
20 72 72 20 35 8 20 10
9% 9% 11% 9% 9% 11% 6% 24%
18 59 40 9 28 9 16 14
3% 5% 7% 5% 4% 4% 6% 28%
5 32 26 5 11 3 14 17
79% 74% 64% 68% 75% 76% 80% 30%
165 464 243 73 223 62 202 18
11% 14% 17% 14% 13% 14% 12% 52%

23 91 66 15 39 12 30 31




2014 Scottish How would you vote:

Independence Should Scotland be an 2021 Holyrood Constituency 2016 EU Referendum Country of birth
Q14x2_3 - Which of the following do you think should g lly resultin a dial in the current Referendum independent country?
circumstances? Writing social media posts inciting other people to attack the police
e o P S P P PP O e
Population otal I voted Yes |lvoted No |Yes No CON LAB LibDem SNP Remain Leave England Scotland Other
Weighted 1008 350 434 411 431 169 172 71 341 555 253 91 837
Unweighted 1008 426 358 452 387 148 185 52 366 561 244 115 795 98
Should / leadtoa dial (prison) 33% 37% 34% 35% 32% 32% 35% 36% 37% 37% 29% 33% 33% 32%
333 128 146 145 138 54 61 25 127 207 74 30 277 26
Should p yleadtoa (prison) 32% 34% 33% 34% 32% 27% 32% 46% 36% 34% 34% 31% 32% 34%
322 121 141 138 137 46 56 33 122 189 85 28 267 28
Neutral or don't know 16% 14% 11% 16% 11% 10% 15% 7% 11% 13% 12% 17% 15% 19%
157 48 46 66 47 16 25 5 39 69 31 15 127 15
Should probably not lead to a custodial (prison) sentence 13% 9% 17% 8% 18% 19% 14% 11% 9% 11% 15% 14% 13% 9%
132 33 72 35 79 32 23 8 31 64 39 13 111 7
Should / almost not lead to a dial (prison) 6% 6% 7% 6% 7% 12% 4% 1% 7% 5% 9% 4% 7% 6%
64 20 29 26 30 20 7 1 22 26 23 4 55 5
NET: Custodial 65% 71% 66% 69% 64% 60% 68% 82% 73% 71% 63% 64% 65% 66%
655 249 287 284 275 101 116 58 249 396 160 58 543 53
NET: Not Custodial 19% 15% 23% 15% 25% 31% 18% 12% 16% 16% 25% 19% 20% 15%
195 53 101 61 109 52 30 8 53 89 62 17 166 12
2014 Scottish How would you vote:
Independence Should Scotland be an 2021 Holyrood Constituency 2016 EU Referendum Country of birth
Q14x2_4 - Which of the following do you think should g lly result in a dial in the current Referendum independent country?

circumstances? Writing social media posts inciting other people to attack Muslims or their places of worship

Column %
Populat otal I voted Yes |l voted No es CON England
350 434 411 431 169 172 71 341 555 253 91 837 81

Weighted 1008
Unweighted 1008 426 358 452 387 148 185 52 366 561 244 115 795 98
Should i / ini leadtoa dial (prison) 43% 49% 43% 47% 40% 34% 43% 51% 51% 50% 34% 40% 43% 43%
431 173 185 194 173 57 73 36 173 276 87 37 359 35
Should p y lead to a dial (prison) 27% 28% 27% 28% 27% 24% 30% 34% 28% 28% 29% 29% 27% 34%
276 98 117 117 118 41 51 24 96 156 72 26 222 27
Neutral or don't know 14% 10% 12% 11% 13% 16% 16% 2% 9% 10% 16% 15% 14% 14%
144 37 52 47 56 27 27 2 29 56 39 14 120 11
Should probably not lead to a custodial (prison) sentence 10% 7% 11% 8% 13% 14% 9% 10% 7% 8% 12% 13% 10% 5%
99 26 50 33 56 24 15 7 25 45 30 12 83 4
Should i / almost defini not lead to a dial (prison) 6% 5% 7% 5% 7% 12% 3% 2% 5% 4% 10% 3% 6% 4%
58 17 30 20 29 20 5 2 18 22 25 2 52 3
NET: Custodial 70% 77% 70% 76% 67% 58% 72% 85% 79% 78% 63% 69% 70% 77%
707 271 302 310 290 98 124 61 269 432 159 63 582 62
NET: Not Custodial 16% 12% 18% 13% 20% 26% 12% 12% 12% 12% 22% 16% 16% 9%

157 43 79 53 84 44 20 9 42 67 55 14 135 8



Q14x2_5 - Which of the following do you think should g lly resultin a in the current
circumstances? Writing social media posts ing other people to attack Jews or their places of worship
Column %

Population

Weighted

Unweighted

Should [ lead to a dial (prison)
Should p yleadtoa (prison)

Neutral or don't know

Should probably not lead to a custodial (prison) sentence

Should / almost not lead to a dial (prison)

NET: Custodial

NET: Not Custodial

Q14x2_6 - Which of the following do you think should g lly resultin a dial in the current

circumstances? Writing social media posts inciting other people to attack hotels or hostels housing asylum
seekers

Column %

Populat
Weighted

Unweighted

Should itely/: lead toa

dial (prison)

Should p y lead to a | (prison)

Neutral or don't know
Should probably not lead to a custodial (prison) sentence
Should not lead to a

/ almost dial (prison)

NET: Custodial

NET: Not Custodial

Male x 16- |Male x 35
otal 34 54
138 163

1008

1008

44%
446
28%
287
13%
132
9%
92
5%
51
73%
733
14%
143

Male x 16- Female x 16-| Female x 3
otal 34 Male x 55+ |34 54 ABC1
38 163 180 140 173 209 627 381 107 298 82 253 59

1008

1008

43%
437
28%
285
14%
139
9%
93
5%
54
72%
722
15%
147

1

146

31%

25%

174

40%
65
27%
44
13%
21
12%
20
8%
13
67%
110
20%
32

174

40%
65
30%
49
12%
20
11%
18
7%
12
70%
114
18%
30

Gender x Age

Female x 16-| Female x 35.

Female x 55 | ABC1 C2DE CON LAB LibDem SNP Reform
3 209 627 381 107 298 82 253 59

Male x 55+ |34

169

52%
93
29%
53
8%
14
6%
10
5%

81%
146

11%
20

Gender x Age

169

51%
92
28%
50
8%
15
6%
11
7%
12
79%
142
13%
23

158

39%
55
30%
42
24%
34
6%

1%

69%
97
7%

158

40%
57
26%
36
26%
37
7%
10
1%
1
66%
92
8%
11

150

42%
73
31%
53
9%
16
13%
22
5%

73%
126

18%
31

150

41%
70
33%
56
9%
15
13%
22
5%

74%
127

18%
31

SEG 2024 Westminster

206 629 Brg 93 331 54 261 57
55% 47% 39% 42% 47% 41% 55% 17%
116 297 149 45 141 33 138 10
28% 29% 28% 33% 29% 39% 27% 17%
57 182 105 35 86 32 69 10
8% 11% 16% 13% 11% 8% 9% 19%
17 69 63 14 32 6 23 11
7% 8% 12% 7% 10% 9% 5% 23%
15 48 44 8 28 8 12 14
2% 5% 5% 5% 4% 4% 4% 23%
4 31 21 5 11 3 11 13
83% 76% 67% 75% 76% 79% 82% 35%
173 479 254 80 227 65 207 21
9% 13% 17% 12% 13% 13% 9% 46%
19 79 64 13 39 11 23 27
SEG 2024 Westminster

206 629 379 93] 331 54 261 57
52% 47% 37% 40% 48% 40% 53% 9%
109 298 140 43 144 33 134 5
27% 28% 29% 29% 29% 37% 27% 24%
57 173 111 31 87 30 68 14
12% 11% 18% 17% 11% 9% 10% 14%
24 69 70 18 32 7 25 8
7% 8% 11% 11% 8% 11% 5% 28%
15 53 41 12 23 9 12 17
2% 5% 5% 3% 4% 4% 5% 26%
4 34 19 3 13 3 14 15
79% 75% 66% 69% 77% 77% 80% 33%
166 471 251 74 230 63 202 19
9% 14% 16% 14% 12% 14% 10% 54%
19 87 60 14 36 12 26 32




2014 Scottish How would you vote:

Independence Should Scotland be an 2021 Holyrood Constituency 2016 EU Referendum Country of birth
Q14x2_5 - Which of the following do you think should g lly resultin a dial in the current Referendum independent country?
circumstances? Writing social media posts ing other people to attack Jews or their places of worship

Column %
1 voted Yes || voted No CON LAB LibDem SNP England Scotland Other
350 434 411 431 169 172 71 341 555 253 91 837

Weighted 1008
Unweighted 1008 426 358 452 387 148 185 52 366 561 244 115 795 98
Should [ lead to a dial (prison) 44% 50% 44% 47% 42% 38% 45% 52% 51% 50% 38% 42% 44% 49%
446 175 192 194 183 64 78 37 174 277 97 38 369 39
Should p yleadtoa (prison) 28% 29% 29% 30% 29% 27% 30% 34% 30% 30% 30% 31% 28% 27%
287 102 124 123 126 45 51 24 101 165 75 28 237 22
Neutral or don't know 13% 10% 10% 12% 10% 13% 12% 2% 9% 10% 11% 13% 13% 13%
132 37 42 48 43 21 20 2 32 55 28 12 109 10
Should probably not lead to a custodial (prison) sentence 9% 7% 11% 7% 12% 12% 10% 9% 5% 7% 11% 11% 9% 6%
92 23 47 27 52 21 17 7 19 40 29 10 77 5
Should / almost not lead to a dial (prison) 5% 4% 6% 4% 6% 10% 3% 2% 4% 3% 9% 3% 5% 5%
51 14 28 18 27 18 6 2 15 18 24 2 44 4
NET: Custodial 73% 79% 73% 77% 72% 65% 75% 86% 81% 80% 68% 73% 72% 76%
733 276 316 317 309 109 129 61 275 442 172 66 606 61
NET: Not Custodial 14% 11% 17% 11% 18% 23% 13% 12% 10% 11% 21% 14% 15% 11%
143 38 75 45 79 38 23 8 34 59 53 13 122 9
2014 Scottish How would you vote:
Q14x2_6 - Which of the following do you think should g lly result in a dial in the current Independence Should Scotland be an 2021 Holyrood Constituency 2016 EU Referendum Country of birth
circumstances? Writing social media posts inciting other people to attack hotels or hostels housing asylum Referendum independent country?
seekers
Column %
Weighted 1008 350 434 411 431 169 172 71 341 555 253 91 837 81
Unweighted 1008 426 358 452 387 148 185 52 366 561 244 115 795 98
Should i / ini leadtoa dial (prison) 43% 50% 42% 48% 40% 33% 44% 51% 51% 49% 34% 38% 44% 44%
437 176 182 198 170 56 75 36 175 275 86 35 367 36
Should p y lead to a dial (prison) 28% 29% 28% 29% 29% 26% 32% 34% 29% 30% 29% 32% 28% 30%
285 102 122 119 126 44 55 24 97 165 74 29 231 25
Neutral or don't know 14% 9% 12% 11% 12% 14% 13% 3% 10% 10% 14% 14% 14% 14%
139 32 52 47 50 24 23 2 33 56 35 12 115 11
Should probably not lead to a custodial (prison) sentence 9% 6% 12% 6% 14% 16% 7% 10% 6% 7% 14% 13% 9% 7%
93 20 52 25 59 27 12 7 19 37 35 12 75 6
Should i / almost defini not lead to a dial (prison) 5% 6% 6% 5% 6% 10% 4% 2% 5% 4% 9% 3% 6% 4%
54 19 26 22 26 17 7 2 16 22 23 2 48 3
NET: Custodial 72% 79% 70% 77% 69% 60% 76% 85% 80% 79% 63% 71% 71% 75%
722 278 304 317 296 101 130 60 272 440 160 64 598 60
NET: Not Custodial 15% 11% 18% 11% 20% 26% 11% 12% 10% 11% 23% 16% 15% 11%

147 40 77 47 85 44 18 9 36 59 58 14 123 9



Q14x2_7 - Which of the following do you think should g lly resultin a dial in the current Gender x Age SEG 2024 Westminster
circumstances? Writing social media posts which are offensive to people on the basis of their religion or
nationality
Column % Male x 16- Female x 16-| Female x 35-
Weighted 1008 138 163 180 140 173 209 627 381 107 298 82 253 59
Unweighted 1008 146 174 169 158 150 206 629 379 93 331 54 261 57
Should definitely/al initely lead to a dial (prison) 23% 15% 22% 22% 30% 20% 29% 25% 21% 29% 27% 22% 25% 3%
235 21 36 40 42 35 60 154 81 31 80 18 63 2
Should probably lead to a dial (prison) 25% 17% 20% 27% 26% 27% 27% 24% 26% 18% 25% 26% 29% 11%
248 24 33 49 37 47 57 149 99 20 75 21 74 6
Neutral or don't know 23% 35% 21% 16% 29% 22% 19% 21% 26% 21% 20% 25% 18% 20%
230 48 34 29 41 37 40 132 99 22 61 21 45 12
Should probably not lead to a custodial (prison) sentence 18% 17% 20% 17% 12% 21% 18% 19% 16% 21% 19% 17% 16% 19%
179 24 33 30 17 36 38 117 62 23 57 14 41 11
Should definitely / almost definif not lead to a ial (prison) 12% 16% 17% 17% 3% 10% 6% 12% 11% 11% 8% 11% 12% 47%
116 22 28 31 4 17 13 75 41 11 25 9 30 28
NET: Custodial 48% 32% 42% 50% 56% 48% 56% 48% 47% 47% 52% 47% 54% 14%
483 44 68 89 79 83 118 303 180 51 154 39 137 8
NET: Not Custodial 29% 33% 37% 34% 15% 30% 25% 31% 27% 32% 28% 27% 28% 66%
295 46 61 61 21 52 51 192 103 34 82 22 70 39
Q15: In the current circumstances, do you think that it is appropriate for UK Government ministers to meet with Gender x Age SEG 2024 Westminster
p of Israel’s ?
Column % Male x 16- |Male x 35- Female x 16-| Female x 35-
Weighted 1008 138 163 180 140 173 209 627 381 107 298 82 253 59
Unweighted 1008 146 174 169 158 150 206 629 379 93 331 54 261 57
Yes 33% 29% 38% 52% 24% 28% 28% 37% 28% 50% 39% 49% 24% 42%
336 40 62 93 33 49 58 229 106 54 117 40 61 25
No 38% 47% 47% 34% 33% 34% 34% 38% 39% 31% 35% 27% 52% 45%
384 65 77 62 46 59 72 237 147 33 105 22 131 27
Don't know 27% 19% 13% 12% 42% 37% 35% 24% 31% 18% 25% 25% 22% 13%
268 27 21 22 59 64 73 151 117 19 73 20 55 8
Prefer not to say 2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 0% 3% 2% 3% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0%
20 6 4 3 2 0 5 10 11 1 2 0 5 0
Gender x Age SEG 2024 Westminster
Q16: In the current circumstances, do you think that it is appropriate for Scottish Government ministers to meet
with rep ives of Israel’s
Column % Male x 16- |Male x 35- Female x 16-|Female x 35-
Weighted 1008 138 163 180 140 173 209 627 381 107 298 82 253 59
Unweighted 1008 146 174 169 158 150 206 629 379 93 331 54 261 57
Yes 27% 26% 35% 35% 22% 25% 22% 29% 25% 33% 32% 41% 23% 28%
275 35 57 63 31 43 46 179 96 35 96 34 59 16
No 46% 50% 53% 53% 37% 40% 45% 47% 45% 53% 44% 41% 52% 64%
467 69 86 95 52 70 93 297 170 56 132 33 130 38
Don't know 24% 19% 11% 11% 39% 34% 31% 22% 27% 13% 23% 18% 23% 8%
245 27 18 20 55 59 65 141 104 14 68 15 57 5
Prefer not to say 2% 5% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0%
21 7 3 2 3 1 5 10 11 1 2 0 6 0




2014 Scottish How would you vote:

Q14x2_7 - Which of the following do you think should g lly resultin a dial in the current Independence Should Scotland be an 2021 Holyrood Constituency 2016 EU Referendum Country of birth
circumstances? Writing social media posts which are offensive to people on the basis of their religion or Referendum independent country?
nationality
Column %
Weighted 1008 350 434 411 431 169 172 71 341 555 253 91 837 81
Unweighted 1008 426 358 452 387 148 185 52 366 561 244 115 795 98
Should definitely/al initely lead to a dial (prison) 23% 24% 22% 24% 22% 21% 25% 27% 23% 25% 19% 19% 23% 36%
235 84 97 100 94 35 43 19 77 138 48 18 188 29
Should probably lead to a dial (prison) 25% 27% 25% 27% 23% 19% 25% 33% 30% 29% 20% 24% 25% 24%
248 95 108 112 100 32 42 23 102 161 51 21 207 19
Neutral or don't know 23% 20% 19% 22% 19% 17% 24% 12% 19% 20% 19% 26% 23% 22%
230 71 82 92 82 28 42 9 64 109 49 24 189 18
Should probably not lead to a custodial (prison) sentence 18% 18% 21% 16% 22% 21% 19% 20% 17% 18% 20% 20% 18% 11%
179 62 92 65 94 35 33 14 59 102 51 18 152 9
Should definitely / almost defini not lead to a dial (prison) 12% 11% 13% 10% 14% 23% 6% 9% 11% 8% 21% 11% 12% 7%
116 39 55 41 62 38 11 6 38 45 54 10 100 6
NET: Custodial 48% 51% 47% 52% 45% 40% 50% 59% 53% 54% 39% 43% 47% 60%
483 179 205 213 194 67 86 42 179 299 99 39 396 48
NET: Not Custodial 29% 29% 34% 26% 36% 43% 26% 29% 28% 26% 41% 31% 30% 18%
295 100 147 106 155 73 44 20 97 147 105 28 252 15
2014 Scottish How would you vote:
Q15: In the current circumstances, do you think that it is appropriate for UK Government ministers to meet with Independence ?hould Scotland be an 2021 Holyrood Constituency 2016 EU Referendum Country of birth
Referendum independent country?
p of Israel’s ?
Column %
Weighted 1008 350 434 411 431 169 172 71 341 555 253 91 837
Unweighted 1008 426 358 452 387 148 185 52 366 561 244 115 795 98
Yes 33% 29% 43% 28% 45% 51% 42% 49% 25% 32% 46% 34% 33% 33%
336 102 185 113 194 86 73 35 86 180 116 31 278 26
No 38% 46% 35% 47% 34% 33% 35% 30% 50% 42% 36% 33% 39% 31%
384 160 152 194 147 55 60 21 169 232 92 30 329 25
Don't know 27% 24% 22% 23% 21% 16% 22% 21% 24% 25% 17% 30% 26% 32%
268 84 93 94 89 28 38 15 82 140 42 28 214 26
Prefer not to say 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 4%
20 4 4 10 1 0 1 0 4 4 3 2 15 3
2014 Scottish How would you vote:
Independence Should Scotland be an 2021 Holyrood Constituency 2016 EU Referendum Country of birth
Q16: In the current circumstances, do you think that it is appropriate for Scottish Government ministers to meet Referendum independent country?
with rep ives of Israel’s
Column %
Weighted 1008 350 434 411 431 169 172 71 341 555 253 91 837
Unweighted 1008 426 358 452 387 148 185 52 366 561 244 115 795 98
Yes 27% 26% 32% 25% 34% 34% 37% 41% 24% 27% 36% 30% 27% 31%
275 90 139 104 145 58 63 29 80 149 90 27 223 25
No 46% 48% 50% 49% 50% 54% 42% 40% 51% 49% 49% 41% 48% 35%
467 170 219 203 217 91 73 29 173 275 124 37 401 28
Don't know 24% 25% 17% 23% 16% 11% 20% 19% 25% 23% 15% 26% 24% 30%
245 86 73 93 68 19 34 14 84 128 38 24 197 24
Prefer not to say 2% 1% 1% 3% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 4%

21 5 3 11 1 0 1 0 4 4 2 2 15 3



